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State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Drive .?

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ' "u '

APPLICATION FOR NGPA WELL CATEGORY DETERMINATION

FOR DIVISION

USE ONLY:
appropriate filing fee enclosed?
DATE COMPLETE APPLICATION FILED

'JL NO
11_ ____ . _ . _______ _ _ riucu jrrt*scA 26r. Z&lP.T

DATE DETERMINATION MADE /,fys.'/ Z£)r
WAS APPLICATION CONTESTED? ' YES NO
NAME (S) OF INTERVENOR (S), IF ANY:.

FILING FEE
Effective October 1,1986 
a non-refundable filing fee 
of $25.00 per category for 
each application is mandatory 
(Rule 2, Order No. R-5878-B-3)

1. Name of Operator:

Dugan Production Corp.
2. Address of Operator:

P. 0. Box 420
Farmington, NM 87499-0420

3 Location of Well: Unit Letter B_
‘ Footage: 11701 FNL & 14701 FEL

Sec. _12 Twp. 29N Rng. 11W___

4. Lease Name:

Garrett Federal Com

5. Well No: IE

6. County:

San Juan
7. API No: 30-04 5-24 302

8. Indicate Type of Lease:
State____ Fee _X_

9. State Oil & Gas Lease No.:

10. Unit Agreement Name:

11. Pool or Formation:
Basin Dakota Gas Pool (#71599)

Check the appropriate box for category sought and information submitted: Enter

Required information on lines 1 and 2, below. , , , .
1 Category sought NGPA Section No. 107 A1____occluded natural gas from coal seam
1 • y y y A3 _x_ natural gas from a designated tight formation

2. Filing Fee(s) amount enclosed: $25.00__

3. All application must contain:
a. C-105 Well Completion or Recompletion Report 
b! Affidavits of Mailing or Delivery

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO 

THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

John D. Roe. Jr.
NAME OF APPLICANT (Type or Print) 

TITLE: Engineering Manager

— a.
SIGNATURE OFAPPLIC/ 

DATE: n?/?4/m

FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

APPROVED: ___

The information contained herein includes all of the infc^riation^ec 

Subpart C of Part 270 of the FERC regulation

EXAMINER:

APPROVED:

be filed by the applicant under



A. THE NGPA WELL CATEGORY DETERMINATION IS BEING SOUGHT FOR A 

WELL PRODUCING:

A1
A2

occluded natural gas from coal seams, 

natural aas from Devonian shale.

. Li 1

A3 X natural sas from a desisnated tisht formation. NM36
03 J; ; i': Pi| 2- 17

u J J  r! u U E. H. M.

B. FOR ALL APPLICATIONS FOR DETERMINATION PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

1. Well Name and No.* Garrett Federal Com #1E DK

2. Completed in (Name of Reservoir) * Dakota

3. Field * Basin Dakota Prorated Gas Pool

4. Countv * San Juan

5. State * New Mexico

6. API Well No. (14 digits maximum. If not assigned, leave blank.) 

30-045-24302

9. Measured Depth of the Completed Interval (in feet)
TOP 6638' BASE 6743'

C. APPLICANT'S MAILING ADDRESS AND THE IDENTITY OF THE PERSON WHO 

IS RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLICATION:

1. Applicant's Name * Dugan Production Corp, Bureau /■ laud 'mp'N

2. Street * P. 0. Box 420 1/tM '

3. Citv * Farmington . v jOUift! fJE, ,*EW

5. Zip Code 87499-04204. State* New Mexico

6. Name of Person Responsible * John D. Roe, Jr,

7. Title of Such Person * Engineering Manager

8. Sisnature — Q‘ and Phone No. (505 ) 325 - 1821

* Signifies that line entry may contain up to 35 letters and/or numbers.



FERC Form-121 
(1/2000)

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
Washington D.C.

Form Approved 

OMB No. 1902-0038 

(Expires: 9/30/2003)

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

1. Purpose: This form is to be used to provide basic data on each application for a well category 

determination that is filed with a Jurisdictional Agency to qualify the natural gas produced from 

such well as (a) occluded natural gas produced from coal seams, under section 107(c)(3) of the 

Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978 [15 U.S.C. 3301] (NGPA), (b) natural gas produced from 

Devonian shale, under section 107(c)(4) of the NGPA, or (c) natural gas produced from a 

designated tight formation, under section 107(c)(5) of the NGPA, in order to substantiate the 

eligibility of such natural gas for a tax credit under Section 29 of the Internal Revenue Code. The 

Commission will use this data, together with the other information contained in the Jurisdictional 

Agency's notice of determination, to evaluate whether substantial evidence exists to support the 

determination.

2. Who must submit: Anyone who files an application with a Jurisdictional Agency identified 

under Section 270.401 of the Commission's Regulations for a well category determination.

3. What and where to submit: The original of this form, and all of the information required by 

Section 270.302, 270.303, 270.304, or 270.306 of the Commission's Regulations must be filed 

with the Jurisdictional Agency. The Jurisdictional Agency making a determination must file the 

original of this form, with all of the other information required under the applicable Commission 

Regulations, with the Office of the Secretary1, Federal Energy' Regulatory Commission, 888 

First Street, N.E., Washington D.C. 20426. Applicants should retain one copy of each 

completed form for their files for 4 years.

4. These are mandatory' filing requirements.

5. The data on this form are not considered confidential and will not be treated as such.

6. Where to send comments on the public reporting burden: The public reporting burden for 

this collection of information is estimated to average 0.25 hours per response, including the time 

for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data 

needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding 

this burden estimate, or any aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for 

reducing this burden, to the Federal Energy Regulatory' Commission, 888 First Street, N.E., 

Washington D.C. 20426 (Attention: Mr. Michael Miller, Cl-1) and to the Office of Information 

and Regulatory7 Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Washington D.C. 20503 (Attention: 

Desk Officer for the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission). Persons subject to providing this 

information will not be penalized for failing to respond to these collections of information unless 

the collection of information displays a valid OMB control number.



Statement by 

John D. Roe, Jr.
Application for Section 107 Tight Formation Gas Determination 

Dugan Production Corp.'s Garrett Federal No. IE (API No. 30-045-24302) 

Basin Dakota Prorated Gas Pool 
NWNE Section 12, T29N, R11W 

San Juan County, New Mexico

I make the following statement under oath. Natural gas produced from the Dakota completion in Dugan's 

Garrett Federal No. IE is being produced from a designated tight formation through a well, the surface 

drilling of which began after December 31, 1979, but before January 1, 1993. In addition, I have no 

knowledge of any information which is inconsistent with this application.

---- Q,
John D. Roe, Jr., P. E. 
January 10, 2002

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of January, 2003 by John D. 

Roe, Jr., Engineering Manager of Dugan Production Corp., a New Mexico corporation, on behalf of said 

corporation.

My Commission Expires 

08/11/04

fht.
A-fAV

Cynthia'Sweetland 
Notary Public

3$



dugan production corp.

January 10, 2003

Ms. Arlene Salazar 
Bureau of Land Management 
435 Montano Road, N.E. 
Albuquerque, NM 87107-4535

I ij MAR 2 I

Re: NGPA Category Determination (107TF)
Dugan Production's Garrett Federal Com #1E (API No. 30-045-24302) 
Basin Dakota Prorated Gas Pool 
NWNE Sec. 12, T29N, R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Salazar,

o
co

Enclosed for your consideration is Dugan's application, requesting a Section 107, tight formation, NGPA category 
determination for the Dakota completion in the captioned well. This well is also completed in the Blanco 
Mesaverde Gas Pool from 409T4664' and NMOCD Administrative Order DHC-1966 dated 6-10-98 authorized 
production from the Mesaverde and Dakota completions to be commingled downhole. As provided by Order 
DHC-1966, 100% of the oil and 44% of the gas production is allocated to the Dakota completion. The Mesaverde 
formation at this location has also been designated as a tight sand formation by FERC NM-48 and under separate 
application we are also applying for a Section 107 Tight Formation NGPA Category Determination for the 
Mesaverde completion.

Enclosed are the following items:

a. Completed FERC Form 121 for the Dakota completion.
b. Copy of all well completion reports for the Dakota completion and NMOCD form C-104 dated 9-9-92 

reflecting operator change from Texaco to Dugan Production Corp. effective 9-1-92.
c. Copy of the well location plat (NMOCD Form C-102), which presents the surface location for the 

Garrett Federal Com #1E, along with the E/2 320 acre spacing unit for the Basin Dakota completion. 
This location is within the tight sand area designated by NM36.

d. Copy of the Gamma Ray Induction Log over the Dakota interval.
e. My statement regarding spud date of the subject well.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

— Q.„

John D. Roe 
Engineering Manager

fVieau .i Lmn

•NM)

IA11
Cf.l 4

r'Pn')
riiUJ

JDR/tmf

Enclosures

tv "r FV'- 'Mi?:

709 E. MURRAY DR. • P. O. BOX 420 • FARMINGTON, N.M. 87499-0420 • PHONE: (505) 325-1821 FAX# (505) 327-4613



dugan production corp
illi

r

March 24, 2003 MAR 2 6

Mr. Michael Stogner
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application for Wellhead Category Determination
NGPA Section 107 Tight Formation
Dugan Production's Garrett Federal Com #1E DK (API No. 30-045-24302)
Fee Lease
Basin Dakota Gas Pool (71599)
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Attached are two copies of form C-132 and the $25.00 filing fee for the subject application. There are no 
affidavits of mailing or delivery since Dugan Production Corp. holes 100% of the working interest in this 

well and there are no other parties to our gas purchase agreement.

Please add this to the application dated 1/10/03 and initially mailed to the Bureau of Land Management 
and subsequently forwarded to you by the BLM on 3/19/03. The well is within a spacing unit comprising 

a fee and federal lease, however the well is actually on the fee lease. I apologize for not sending directly 

to you and appreciate your handling of this application.

Please note that we have requested that our application for an NGPA Category Determination for the 

Mesaverde completion in this well (also dated 1/10/03) be withdrawn since the Mesaverde completion has 
previously been approved for NGPA Section 107TF.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

i

John D. Roe 

Engineering Manager

JDR/tmf

enclosures

709 E. MURRAY DR. • P. O. BOX 420 • FARMINGTON, N.M. 87499-0420 • PHONE: (505) 325-1821 • FAX# (505) 327-4613



dugan production corp.

) BOX 420- FARMINGTON. N.M. $7499 0420- (6061 325-1821 .................................. .............................................................

' Check Date: 3/24/2003 Check# 80244 jr/tmf

Inv No Date _____________Description_______________ G/L Account Amount

3/18/2003 Application fee for Category Determination $ 25.00
NGPA Section 107 Tight Sand 
Garrett Federal Com No. 1E DK (30-045-24302)

Check Total: $ 25.00

DUG 102 (5/02)

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, NM 87504

n-oao 2l.L.H- ■: io too e m e«: saq ed to irm1



energy, minerals and natural resources

sbfTO |S I Official Receipt
I Received from: RC " I

mi §■ DR amount
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Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 04/29/03 09:49:48

OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPRP

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn

30 45 24302 Eff Date : 03-01-1981 WC Status : A
71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

6515 DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP 
3690 GARRETT FEDERAL COM

Well No : 001E
GL Elevation: 5828

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A)

B.H. Locn : B 12 29N 11W FTG 1170 F N FTG 1470 F E P
Lot Identifier:
Dedicated Acre: 320.00 

Lease Type : P
Type of consolidation (Comm, Unit, Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) :

M0025: Enter PF keys to scroll
PF01 HELP PF02 
PF07 PF08

PF03 EXIT 
PF09

PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06
PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC

Date: 4/29/2003 Time: 09:49:30 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD :
OG6ACRE

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 
Dedicated Land

ONGARD 04/29/03 09:49:56

C102-DEDICATE ACREAGE OGOMES -TPRP
Page No : 1

30 45 24302 Eff Date : 04-30-1991
71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

3690 GARRETT FEDERAL COM Well No : 001E
31631 OCD Order : Simultaneous Dedication:

12 29N 11W Acreage : 320.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) :

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership Lot Idn

A 12 2 9N 11W 40.00 N FD
B 12 2 9N 11W 40.00 N FE
G 12 2 9N 11W 40.00 N FE
H 12 2 9N 11W 40.00 N FD
I 12 2 9N 11W 40.00 N FD
J 12 2 9N 11W 40.00 N FE
O 12 2 9N 11W 40.00 N FE
P 12 2 9N 11W 40.00 N FD

E0005: Enter data to modify or PF keys to scroll
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF

Date: 4/29/2003 Time: 09:49:35 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 04/29/03 09:49:31
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TPRP

PAGE NO: 1
Sec : 12 Twp : 29N Rng : 11W Section Type : NORMAL

D
40.00

i
i
i
l
i
l

C
40.00

! B
| 40.00
l
l

i
i
i
i
i
i

A
40.00

Federal owned

i
i
l
i
l
Federal owned

1
1
Fee owned

i

l
i
i
i
l
Federal owned

A A
i
l
i
i
i

i
| A
ii

i
i
i
ii

A

E
40.00

i
i
i
i
i
i

F
40.00

i G
] 40.00
i
i

i
i
i
i
i
i

H
40.00

Federal owned

ii
i
i
i
Federal owned

i
i
Fee owned

i

i
i
i
i
i
Federal owned

i
i
i
li

A
i
| A A
ii

i
i
i
ii

PF01 HELP
PF07 BKWD

PF02
PF0 8 FWD

PF03 EXIT
PF09 PRINT

PF04 GoTo
PF10 SDIV

PF05
PF11

PF06
PF12

Date: 4/29/2003 Time: 09:49:10 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 04/29/03 09:49:36

OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TPRP
PAGE NO: 2

Sec : 12 Twp : 29N Rng : 11W Section Type : NORMAL

L i
l K 1 J I

40.00 l
i
i
i

40.00 | 40.00
i
i

| 40.00

i

Federal owned

i
i
i
i
i
Federal owned

i
i
Fee owned

i

i
l
Federal

i
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i
i
l
i

C
i
| A A A
ii

i
i
i
ii

M l
i N | O P

40.00 i
i
i
i

40.00 40.00
i

| 40.00
i
i

Federal owned

i
i
i
l
i
i
i
i
i
i

Federal owned

i
l
Fee owned

i
i
i
i
ii

i
i
Federal

i
i
i
i
ii

owned

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06
PF07 BKWD PF0 8 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12

Date: 4/29/2003 Time: 09:49:12 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 04/29/03 09:52:17

OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPRP

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn

30 45 24302 Eff Date : 05-01-1981 WC Status : A
72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

6515 DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP 
3690 GARRETT FEDERAL COM

Well No : 001E
GL Elevation: 5828

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A)

B.H. Locn : B 12 29N 11W FTG 1170 F N FTG 1470 F E P
Lot Identifier:
Dedicated Acre: 320.00 

Lease Type : P
Type of consolidation (Comm, Unit, Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) :

PF01 HELP PF02 
PF07 PF0 8

PF03 EXIT 
PF0 9

PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06
PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC

Date: 4/29/2003 Time: 09:51:55 AM



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
(505) 827-7131

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER DHC-1966

Dugan Production Corporation 
P.O. Box 420
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-0420

Attention: Mr. John D. Roe

Garrett Federal Com No. IE 
API No. 30-045-24302
Unit B, Section 12, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, NMPM, 
San Juan County, New Mexico.
Basin-Dakota (Prorated Gas - 71599) and 
Blanco-Mesaverde (Prorated Gas - 72319) Pools

Dear Mr. Roe:

Reference is made to your recent application for an exception to Rule 303. A. of the Division Rules 
and Regulations to permit the above described well to commingle production from the subject 
pools in the wellbore.

It appearing that the subject well qualifies for approval for such exception pursuant to the 
provisions of Rule 303.C., and that reservoir damage or waste will not result from such downhole 
commingling, and correlative rights will not be violated thereby, you are hereby authorized to 
commingle the production as described above and any Division Order which authorized the dual 
completion and required separation of the zones is hereby placed in abeyance.

The maximum amount of gas which may be produced daily from the well shall be determined by 
Division Rules and Regulations or by the gas allowable for each respective prorated pool as 
printed in the Division's San Juan Basin Gas Proration Schedule.

Assignment of allowable to the well and allocation of production from the well shall be on the 
following basis:

Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool Oil 0% Gas 56%

Basin-Dakota Gas Pool Oil 100% Gas 44%



Administrative Order No. DHC-1966 

Dugan Production Corporation 

June 10, 1998 

Page 2

The allocation method established herein may be altered at some time subsequent to initiating 
downhole commingling operations upon request by the operator and for good cause shown.

REMARKS: The operator shall notify the Aztec District Office of the Division upon 

implementation of the commingling process.

Pursuant to Rule 303.H., the commingling authority granted herein may be rescinded by the 
Division Director if conservation is not being best served by such commingling.

Approved at Santa Fe, New Mexico on this 10th day of June, 1998.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SEAL

LW/DRC

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Bureau of Land Management-Farmington



i- , „ (5NM0CD)
Submit'5 Cowes ^ '

Appropriate District Office
pffrnucn
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

1 File
State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

DISTRICT J,
P.O. Drawer DD, Artec a, NM 88210

DISTRICT
1000 Rio Bi

L

razes Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Form C-1M
...)Crn. UH DlVlSlfi^Iostruclloni 

fljI CQHoEn » - »! Bottom of Page

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION re C t 'ED
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 e0£ SEP 23 Pn 3 I*

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Well API No.

-+

Operator

DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP. 30 045 24302

Address
P.O. Box 420, Farmington, NM 87499 _______________________

Reasoo(i) for Filing (Check proper box) D Other (Please explain)

N,”W'“ R Effective 9/1/92
Recompletioo I—I Oil l—I Dry Gas

Change in < B Casinghead Gas L] Condensate [3

ifetuageefoft^tor^venire Texaco Exploration & Production Inc., 3300 North Butler, Farmington, NM 87401

Lease Name

Garrett Federal Com

Well No.

IE

Pool Name, Including Formation

Basin Dakota

Kind of Lease___
Stale, Federal or^FeeJ)

Lease No.

Location

. 1170 Frrt Firm The North Li DC aixl 1470 Feel From The East Line

ixction 12 Township 29N Range 11W , NMFM, San Juan County

□3. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil

Giant Refinina Inc.
□ or Condensate Address (Give address lo which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.O. Box 256, Farmington, NM__ 87499_______________
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas

El Paso Natural Gas Co.

□ or Dry Gas lyyl Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.O. Box 4990, Farmington, NM 87.499
If well produces oil or liquids. 1 Unit | Sec. (Twp. | Rge. Is gas actually connected? | When 7

five local!og of tank*. .U— 1 12 | 29N | 11W 1
:r this ]
IV. COMPLETION DATA

| Oil Well | Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion - (X) | |

New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |same Res'v £hfT Res't

I I I I 1

Dale Spudded
______ I ____________

Elevations (DF, RKB. RT, GR, tic.)

Date Com pi. Ready to Prod. Total Depth-

Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay

P.B.T.D.

Tubing Depth 

Depth Casing ShoePerforations

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING 8 TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 17^

Dale First New Oil Run To Tank Dale of Test
Producing Method (Flow, pun /pgbr Ffi, etc.) D

________________________ SEET43992_______ _______________

Length of Test Tubing Pressure
Casing Pressure ft_noke Size

_____ __________________ OIL CON. DiV-----------------------------

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water - Bbls. ois?r?

GAS WELL . ....
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Coodensate/MMCF Gravity of Coo den tale

Testing Melhod (pilot, backpr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size

VL OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is troe and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I Name
9/9/92 325=-t&2T-

Date Telephone No.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SEP i 01992

TrtlP DEPUTY OH & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST.

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104
1) Request for allowable for newly chilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance

with Rule 111. > •.
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
31 Fill out only Sections L 13, DL and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.

_ _ a a r . _t_ ___ .1 *_ mm m«m!maltr



5NM0CD__) 1 File

>nsl 5 Cope* 
ale District Officepropriate 1

PbotWSO,Hobbs,NM 88240 

rSLV Arteri*. NM 88210

State of New Mexiif
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department £g,., >0N

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ««WEB

P.O.Box2088 n. cC0 9”. Pfl 3 1ft
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 ' SE? r 1

Form C-104
1-1-89

„„_____idlon*
at Bottom of P»i«

4

UKL. Ri.A2tee.NM 87410 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION
_________to transport oil and natural gas

pcraior
DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP,,

T.O. Box 420. Farmington, NM_87499_

easoa(s) for Filing (Cluck proper box) 
tw Well □

n ou
tcompletioo Lr:
lunge in Operator La

change of operator give name

p~~j Other (Pleas* explain)

l description of well and le;

Lease Name

^SE

Well No.

1 F

Pool Name, Including Formation 

pianr-o Mesaverde__________________—

Kind of Lease ,—_ 
Stale. Federal or(ree J

Lease No.

Carrett Fpderal_Com---------

Location 1470 East Une

B 11/u Feet From The Nortft Line and __

Section 12 Township— 29N
Ranee 11W , NMPM, _ . San.JLuan--------------------------

County

DESIGNATION of TRANSPORTER OF OIIjANP NATURAkg^^ w which approved copy of this form is to be sell)
5 07 G3

Slant Fpfininq Tnc.

it location of tanks ___________ | B I 12 I 29N—I UK

P n- Rmc—256. Farmington, NM. 87499
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

p.n. rox -inno, Frrnninq^-^nr nn 87499--------

--------------- i Tin__ nU gat actually connected?

yes

When 7

: wuiuuu v* i u i ~-------------■----------------*---------------------------
cocnnnngung order number.

COMPLETION DATA |^ir-|"57^S5-------- NTTwdTl wortover | D-pr. I P.,, »ct I*-- »«> M

rTESTDATAANDREQUEST FORALLOWASLr; ^ __ ^ ^ ^ ^

HL WELL (Itit mttit bt afttr rttntry of tool----«W------------------------ Produriog Mt^od (FW, pump. gulp, tie.) ,

late Firs New Oil Run To Tank Dale of TeS

ength of Tea
Tubing Pressure

trmal Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls

Casing Pressure

Water - Bbls

CASWELL

Actual Prod. Test - MCh/U

esting Method (pilot, back pr.)

Length of lest
Bbls Coodensale/MMCh

Tubing Pressure (ihut-ic)
"Casing Pressure (Shut-in)-

^T^gj^tORCERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
1 hereby certify lb* the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that Ihc infosm^n given above 
U true and complete to the bea of my knowledge and belief.

Gravity of c^j^r; O

< Choke Si2e

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SEP 101992

Telepbooe No.

yrt|r DEPUTY Oil & gas INSPECTOR, HST p

S ^ by ubu“°" *“*“

.. wi* R“k.'.n, b. filled out for allows or. w mi recompiled welK______ __ __ ^ ^



Submit ji Copie*
Appropriate District Office 
DISTRICT 1
P.O. Boxl980, Hobbs, NM 88240

Mexico
Resources Department

DISTRICT 11
P.O. Drawer 1Drawer DD, Arietta, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088 OIL CONSERV UN DIVISION

i Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 R£C y £D

State Of
Energy, Minerals andKatural

Form C-104
Revised M-89
Sec Inatructlonf
at Bottom of Page

{oMRtoBraL*RA, Aztec,nm 87410 REQUEST^FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHC 

________________ TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURALt

Operator
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

Pfl 1 30
Well API No.

30 045 24302

Address
3300 North Butler Farmington, New Mexico 87401________ ______________________________
Rea*oo(l) for Filing (Check proper box) 'B ^ (Please explain)

New Well 0 Change ia Transporter of: EFFECTIVE 6-1-91
□ Oil □ Dry Gar □

Change ia Operator B__________ Caanghead Oat □ Condensate □__________________________________

Inc. 3300 North Butler Farmington. New Mexico 87401

TT nESrRTPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lease Name

GARRETT FEDERAL COM

Well Na
#1 t

Pool Name, Including Formation

BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Kind of Lease
State, Federal or Fee 

FEE

Lease Na 
251750

Location
UnitLetter B . 117(

| Section ^ ^ Townttlip^

) tv, NOR™ Line end 1470 Feet From Hie EAST Line

9N R*nne 11W . NMPM. SAN JUAN County

III. DLolunAllvn vr ii\/vnoi v/i w ..........r..,
Name of Authorized Trantporter of Oil .-----. or Condensate |y—|

Meridian Oil, Inc.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is lobe sent)

P. O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Ga» f ' I or Dry Gas |XJ

□ Paso Natural Gas Company

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 990 Farmington, NM 87499

If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sea I Twp. | Rga
pvc location of tanks. | B J 12 | 29N | 11W

Is gas actually connected? | When ?
YES j 05/20/81

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commlnglii 

IV. COMPLETION DATA

na order number
i

| Oil Well | Gas Well |

Designate Type of Completion - (X)

New Well | Wert over | Deepen | Rug Beck |Seme Ree'v ke.v

_________ I____________ I__________ I___________ I____________ I-----------------
Date Spudded Date CompL Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RJCB, RT, GR, tic.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe

I Tt IBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD _ _J

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

---------------------------------------------------—

V. TEST DATA AND REQUES

OIL WELL (Test must be after re

T FOR ALLOWABLE

covery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.)

Date Fir* New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test
Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, ttC.)

Length of Ten Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure
___________________________ tSKJ

HV**! 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil • Bbls.

GAS WELL =------------------------------------------------- - m note------ j--- »—a A

$Lux. ow

Actual Prod. Test • MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Coodensate/MMCr ■ q

Chokc^Lc

Testing Method (pilot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in)

VL OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
I hereby ceitify that the rule* and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
ia true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature
K. M. Miller

Printed Name
April 25, 1991

Div. Opers. Engr.
Title

915-688-4834

Date Telephone No.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
MAY 2 2 1991

Date Approved --------------------- ---------------

By_______ • ^
SUPERVISOR OISTRICT f J

Title.

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 . . ,
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance

with Rule 111.
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
3) Fill out only Sections I, II, 111, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.
4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.



submit 5 Copie* 
Appropriste District Office

idi
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD, Aiteoi, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI
1000 Rio Btazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION 

P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87

State of New
Energy, Minerals and Natural Lk-t JN division

*ED

Form C-104
Revised 1-1-89
See Instruction*
at Bottom of Page

Ms17 P" 1 30

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION

Operator
Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

Well AM Na

30 045 24302

Address
3300 North Butler Farmington. New Mexico 87401 ___________________________________________ —
Reasons) for Filing (Cluck prop* box) |XJ Oher (Please explain)

New Well [ I Change in .Transporter oft EFFECTIVE 6—1 —
PfTCiPfif»ii<Ki n Oil CH Dry Os* D

91

Chang* in Operator E Cssingheed Ga* □ Coodeassle □

lid*dHre«5pre!rtoiiV<^em« Texaco PWtfiWMfeg Inc- 3300 North Butler Farmington, New Mexico 87401

U. UWV/IUk 11W11 V8’
Less* Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Fonnatioo Kind of Lease

State, Federal or Fee
Lease No.

251750
GARRETT FEDERAL COM 4?i£ BLANCO MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS) JEEE

1 /vatina

Unit Letter.

Section 12 Township

. 1170_________ feet Front Hi* N<^RTI~I Line and ________Feet From The ^AST

29N Range 11W. NMPM,SAN JUAN

JLine

County

•III* I/tXUVJMr* A R V/l * V* - — . .
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil i—i or Condensate [y—[

Meridian Oil, Inc.

Addreu (Giw address to which approved copy of this form is lob* sent)

P. 0. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Nairn of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Oas I I or Dry Ga* | X |

□ Paso Natural Gas Company

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. O. Box 990 Farmington, NM 87499
If well produce* oil or liquid*, j Unit | Sec. |Twp. | Rge.
jive location of tanks. j B | 12 | 29N | 11W

U gai actually connected? | When 7

YES | 05/20/81

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number

| Oil Well | Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion - (X)

New Well | Workover | Deepen j Plug Back |Same Res’v ^fTRei'v

till I

Date Spudded Date CooipL Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB. KT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Fonnatioo Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe

\ TUBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

—————

If CLrLf (I 8J1 u/tw r*
Data Firrt New Oil Run To Tank Dale of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas

Length of Test Tubing Pleasure Casing Pressure

-----------^—----------------------------------A
Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls.

Water - Bbls. L

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of die Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is Uue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature
K. M. Miller

Printed Name
April 25, 1991

Div. Opers. Engr.
Title

915-688-4834

Actual Prod. Teat - McF/L) Length of Teat Bbls. Coodensate/MMCF ~

1

Gravity of Condensate
4* +**'*•* -

fcstiog Method (pilot, back pr J Tubing Pleasure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size ,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

MAY 2 2 1991
Date Approved - 

Ry __________

Title.
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance

with Rule 111. . . , „
21 All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
3 Fill out only Sections UL III, and VI for changes of operator, well name a number, transporter, or other such changes.

4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.



——
SubtSi 5 Copts 
Appropriate District Office 
DISTRjjf1*1’'
P.O. F , Hobbs, NM 88240

F )f v: 1

,, ....wer DD, Aitesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mfcxico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Form C-104 4

Page

S^SsERViTION

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECE,V£0

P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexicp 87504

3

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Operator Well API No.

TEXACO INC.

Address

3300 N. Butler, Farmington. NM 87401
Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box)

New Well CD Change in Transporter of:

Recompletion CD Oil CD Dry Gas

Change in Operator CD Casinghead Gas CD Condensate 0

1—1 Oiha (Please explain) previous transporter was

Giant Industries Inc., now it is
Meridian Oil Company effective 10/01/89.

If change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator

EL DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Fee Lease Na

Garrett Fed Com IE Basin Dakota Stale, Federal or Fee

Location

Unit Letter_______ B________  : 1170______ Feet From The N Line and 1470_______ Feet From The_________E__________Line

Section 1 7 Township_______ ?QN________ Range_____________ 11W ■ NMPM, San .Tuan______________________________County

m. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATU RAL GAS
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil j----- 1 or Condensate

Meridian Oil Company

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington. NM 87499
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | | or Dry Gas fcy |

El Paso Natural Gas Co.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec. | Twp. | Rge.

give location of tattles.__________________ ) B 1 1 2 1 29N 1 11W

Is gas actually connected? | When ?

ves 1 5/20/81
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number

IV. COMPLETION DATA
| Oil Well | Gaa Well

Designate Type of Completion - (X)
New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res'v L>ilT Res'v

1 1 1!I
Date Spudded Dale Comp). Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations

'
Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING A TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
nil.WF.I.L /Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this afUk C

Date First New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift. etc.Mgi Bf w b D U *=* 1 j 8
 lm

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure 2 81989

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water - Bbls.
G“ OIL CON. DIV.

---------DUtf-3-------

GAS WELL
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF

r * • •* •- • ~
Gravity of Condensate

Testing Method (pilot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shul-tn) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 hereby certify that the rule* and regulations of the Oil Conservation
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Division have been complied with and that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Approved SFP 2 8 TO

SIGNED: A. A. KLEllfi------------------------------------------------
Bv

Signature
Arua Manngpr.

---------------------------

SUPERVISION DISTRICT # 3
prlBUd N*m« Title Title

_______________§£t 2 h.4gm--------

Date Telephone No.

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111.
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
31 Fill out only Sections L II, IE, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.



— I - ■

Submit 5 Copies 
Appropriate District Office 
P1STRICT1 <-
P.O. Jib*. 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteaia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

L

OIL CONSERVATION OlVISi®*

P.O. Box 2088 RECEIVED
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-3(j^ ^

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

State of New/Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Form C-104
Revised 1-1-89
Sec Instructions
at Bottom of Page

~r

Operator

TEXACO INC.

Well API No.

Address

3300 N. Butler, Farmington. NM 87401
Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box)

New Well CD Change in Transporter of:

Recompletion CD Oil CD Dry Gas

Change in Operator CD Casinghead Gas CD Coo den sate 0

|__| Other (Please explain) Previous transporter was
Giant Industries Inc., now it is
Meridian Oil Company effective 10/01/89.

lf change of operator give name 
and addren of previous operator

H DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Fee Lease No.

Garrett Fed Com IE Blanco Mesa Verde Stale. Federal or Fee

Location

Unit Letter_______?________  : 1170______ Feet From The ^ Line and ______ Feet From The_________5__________ Line

Section_____ 12 Township_______29N________ Range____________ 11W , NMPM, San Juan___________________________ County

HI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATO IAL GAS
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil j----- j or Condensate |-y%j

Meridian Oil Company

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 4289, Farmineton. NM 87499
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas I I or Dry Gas yy |

El Paso Natural Gas Co.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent J

P. 0. Box 990. Farmineton. NM 87401
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec. | Twp. | Rge.

give location of tanks. , | 12 | 29N 1 11W

Is gat aaually connected? | When 7

ves_________________ |_________
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingli

IV. COMPLETION DATA
ng Older number:

•

| Oil Well | Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion - (X)
New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res'v ^DifT Res'v

1 1 1 1 1

Dale Spudded Date Com pi. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING A TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE , - - « -

OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this JpWw’lij

Date Firs New Oil Run To Tank Date of Tea Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, erc.)IB|

Length of Tes Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure ChokeSiz^tr* J 1303

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water - Bbls.

DIST. 3
GAS WELL
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensale/MMCF Gravity of Condensate

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) r "

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is true and complete to the bea of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED: A. A KLEIER

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Date Approved------------2 3 1*389——---------------------------

By------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------------

Title Supervision district # s

Signature
_____________________________ __Area Manager .

ranted Name Title

Dale " ^ ® ttny Telephooe No.

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with lule 1104
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111.
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
3) Fill out only Sections L IL ID, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.



If change of ownership give nane 
and address of previous owner__

Leas* Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease

Garrett Fed Com IE Blanco Mesa Verde State, Federal or Fee FG0
Lease No.

Location

Unit Letter B

Line of Section
12

1170

Township

Feet From The_

29N

JL _ Line and 147Q Feet From The

Range llw , nmpm, San Juan County

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil (__ ) ^or Condensate

Giant Industries—

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 9156. Phnpn i r A 7. 85068
Ncnr.e oi Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas \__ ) or Dry/GasjCA

ElPaso Natural Gas Co.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 990, Farminqton, NM 87401
, , . 1 Unit , Sec. 1 Twp. 1 Rge.

If well produces oil or liquids, 'D q o oxt ' 1 1 t*7
give location of tanks. ll^ J ^-/iM • 11W

___________________________________1________ 1---------------1-------------- 1--------------

Is gas actually connected? , When

yes '

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:^

tuiYirLLiiuni u/t 1, —
....  " 1 oil Well 1 Gas Well
Designate Type of Completion — (X) i , i

New Well * Workover 1 Deepen
i l
1 I
i i

Plug Back * Same Res'v. ' Dlff. Ree'v.
1 1
i i
1 1-------------------

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc./ Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING. CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

______ _________________________________

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FC 
OIL WELL

• H ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and rrlfijSk top a^OWm
able for this depth or be for full 24 hours) imi ir If*. ^

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, ,a* li/I, ^ J? Jp1 ^

Length of Teet Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke SiN’P > if

c>jr. ~ m

Actual Prod. During Test OU-Bbls. Water- Bble.

--------------iQ?y>-------------------------------

GAS WELL
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condenaate

Te.tlmj W.thod (pitot, bock pr.J Tubing Pr.s.ure ( Shut-In ) Casing Pressure £Shut-in ) Choke Sire

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been compiled with and that the information given 
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED: A. A. KLEiEFS

(Signature)

AREA SUPKRTNTF.NnF.NT
<Tide)

.M l Q

(Date)

APPROVED 

BY__________

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

TITLE
SUPERVISOR district

This form is to be filed In compliance with RULE tio*.
If this la s request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 

well this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the devlatlo 
teata taken on the well In accordance with RULE III.

All aectloni of this form mu.t be filled out completely for allow 

able on new and recompleted welle.
Fill out only Section. I, II. IU. «nd VI for change, olomer, 

well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool In multiply



mo. or c#r^M received

DISTR.IBUT ION

SANTA FE

F ILE

U.S.Ga&e

LAND OFFICE

TRANSPORTER
OIL

GAS $

OPERATOR

PRORATION OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
y 

y

Fhrm C-104
Supersedes'Old C-104 and C-110 
EtleqMVW 1-1-65

Operator

TEXACO INC.
Address

p. O. Box EE, Cortez,
Reo$on(s) lor filing (Check proper box) 

New We!l □

Recompletion □

Change In Owner ship! |

Chrn«£ o»:
ou°‘

Caslnqhead Gas □

Other (Please explain)

Previous transporter was Gary 
Energy Corp., now it is Giant 
IiSdustries Inc.

If--------------------------------------------- —-----
If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner___

Lease Name

Garrett Fed Com

Well No.

IE

Pool Name, Including Formation

Basin Dakota

Kind of Lease

State, Federal or Fee F00

Lease No.

Location

I in11 I niier B 1170 Feet From The N Line and 14 70
Feet From The

Line oi Section 9 Township 2 9N 11W
Range x x'' , NMPM

San Juan
County .

Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil |__ | or Condensats

Giant Industries—Lac . VgA\Y\Pfs/

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 915 6, Phoeniy, A7, 85068
Ncrr.e oi Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas |__ | or Dry Gg^i

ElPaso Natural Gas Co.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 990, Farminqton, NM 87401
, . 1 Unit , Sec. 1 Twp. 1 P.ge.

If well produces oil or liquids, ' _ i •-> ' onvr' 1 1 T*7
give location of tanks. *B '12 » 29N- 1 1W

_____________ 1!__________________ i___ ______1---------------- 1---------------- 1----------------

Is gas actually connected? . When
yes i 5/20/81

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:^

UUMrL,ft5llUN . ____ . ---------------
1 011 Well 1 Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) , ,
New Well * Workover 1 Deepen

i l
i 1

Plug Back ’ Same Res'v. | Dlff. Res*v.

i i
____________i____________-1------------------

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

perforations
Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

//» ^----------------------------------------

____________________________ i------------/nr ---------------

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FC 

OIL WEI L

)R ALLOWABLE (Test mast be after recovery of total volume of load oil and muet be Huai to or'&icsfild tjjft allow- 

able for this depth or be for full 24 hours) „ ^ // /ip1 Vi.

Date First Naw Oil Run To Tanka Date of Teet Producing Method (Flow, pump, fae lift

Length of Teet Tubing Preeeure Casing Pressure Chok. Si*  ̂ i

Actual Prod. During Teet Oil - Bble. Water - Bbls. Gas-MCF ,■

GAS WELL
Actual Prod. Teet-MCF/D Length of Teet Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate

Testing Msthod (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure ( Shut-In ) Casing Pressure (Shut-in ) Choke Size

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been compiled with snd that the information given 
above is true snd complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED: A A tCURIgfl-
(Signature)

AREA SUPERINTENDENT.
(Title;

apr 2 s im,
(Date)

APPROVED 

BY----------------

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SUPERVISOR D1ST

TITLE

This form is to be filed In compliance with RULE 1104.
If this is a request for allowable for s newly drilled or deepened 

well, this form must be accompanied by •‘•b'jUtlon of the deviatlo 
tests taken on the well In accordance with RULE IM.

All sections of this form must be fUled out completely for allow- 

able on new snd recompleted wells.
Fill out only Sections 1. II. III. snd VI for changes of owner, 

well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forma C-104 must be filed for each pool In multiply 

rnmol*ted well*.



no. or co' n ncccivcd

—-JtRIBUTION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.C.S.

LAND OFFICE

TRANSPORTER
OIL

GAS

OPERATOR

PRORATION OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 

AND
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Fbrm C
Supersedes Old C-104 and C~11C 
Effective

Operator ||; . i r "j ' \ i’.L'U \
TEXACO INC. \

Address j j ■ .1 1 . ; v — - \

P.O. Box EE, Cortez, CO. 81321..
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box)
New Well j ] Change In Transporter of:

Recompletion 1 1 011 1 1 Dry Gas

Change In Ownership! 1 Casinghead Gas \^] Conden

\ □ 

[X]

Other (Please explain)

Previous transporter was Permian, 

now it is Gary Energy Corp.

If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner___

Lease Name

Garrett Fed Com

Well No.

IE

Pool Name, Including Formatlob

Basin Dakota

Kind of Lease

State, Federal or Fee p0g

Lease No.

Location

1170 Feet From The North Line and 1470 Feet From The East

Line of Section 12 Township 29N Range 1 lW , NMPM San Juan County

Name of Authorized Transporter oi Oil |__ | or Condensate I X

Cary Energy Corp. ,

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

115 Inverness Dr., Enqlewood, CO. 80112
Ncrr.e ox Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas \__ | or Dry Gas j__

El Paso Natural Gas Co.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.O. Box 990, Farminaton, NM 87499
, ,, . 'Unit .Sec. 1 Twp. ' P.ge.

If-well produces oil or liquids, 1,1
give location of tanks. ! B ! 12 ! 2 9N ! 1 lW

Is gas actually connected? , When

Ypg ! 5/20/81

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number^

COMPLETION DATA
---------------------- | Oil Well 1 Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) i ,

New Well * Workover 1 Deepen
i l 1
i i 1
» 1 -------------------

Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. J Dlff. Res»v.

i i
i----------- 1----------------------

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc,) Name of Producing Formation Top Oll/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations
Depth Casing Shoe •

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING 8, TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FC 
mi well.

_____________________________ __________ L________ .______________________________

)R ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil
able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)

ruf must 6e equal to or exceed top allow■

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, fas lift

p; flgl y mi wi

, etc.)

Length of Teet Tubing Preesure Casing P^.^ %'gf |? |

^ il-------------------_-----------

SCtjeJut Size

Actual Prod. During Test Oll-Bble. Watsr-Bbls. r>r»-_0Cr2 0^8s

u,i CON. DiV
r.ie WITT I. ------------------------------- ------------------------------*-*-

Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/lltl^ltd'l # ^ Gravity ol Condeneate

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)
' i.

Tubing Pressurs (Shut-in J Casing Pressure £ Shut-in ) Choke Size

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 

above is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED A. R. MARX

(Sifnature)

AREA SUPERINTENDENT
(Title)

10/10/86
(Date)

APPROVED 

BY----------------
'supervisor DISTRO 1 3

TITLE--------------------------------- ---------- ------------------- ----------------------------------

This form la to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. 

if this Is s request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepen*' 
well, this form muat be accompanied by • tobuUtion of the dsvia o. 
testa taken on the well in accordance with RULE til.

All section, of thi. form muat be filled out completely for allow 

able on new and recompleted well*.
Fill out only Section. I. U. HI, and VI for change, of owner 

well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of coodltlor 

« r.iru muat he filed for each pool in multlpl



no. or cone* ncccivco

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSEF

REQUEST FOR , 

ANC
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPC

i 1 *

.■ ' - ...- i

VATION COMMISSION Fhrm C-104
ALLOWABLE Supersedes Old C-iOd and C-JJO

Effective 1-1-fiS

RT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

plSTRIBUT ION

SANTA FE

FILE

u.s.c.s. !
LAND OFFICE

IRANSPORTER
l!v

OIL

GAS

OPERATOR

PRORATION OFFICE

Operator j I . • ,
TEXACO INC. '■

Address |; .*

P.O.' Box EE, Cortez, CO. 81321
Reason(s) lor filing (Check proper box)

New Well ' i 1 Change In Transporter ol:

Recompletlon 1 1 OH 1 1 D[V Gas Q
Change In Ownershlpl I Casinghead Gas Q Condensate [1 3

Other (Please explain)

Previous transporter was Permian, 

now it is Gary Energy Corp.

If change of ownership give name
and address of previous owner___________________________ __________________________

l

-------- —-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name

Garrett Fed Com

Well No.

IE

Pool Name, Including Formation

Blanco Mesa Verde

Kind of Lease

State, Federal or Fee P00

Lease No.

Location j

B 1170 F.dt FmmThtlOrth Line and 147 0 Feet From The E&St

Line of Section 12 Township 2 9N Range 11W NMPM , San Juan County

Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil |__ | or Condensate |_J£

(lary Rnprgv Corp.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

115 Inverness Dr.. Englewood, CO.8 0112
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas |__ | or Dry Gas j_Xj

El Paso Natural Gas Co.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.O. Box 990, Farminaton, NM 87499
1 Unit , Sec. 1 Twp, ' P.ge.

If.well produces oil or liquids, ■
give location of tanks. . ! B | 12 | 2 9N ! 11W

Is gas actually connected? , When

Yes !

rOMPf luTION DATA ________________________________________ ______________ , _________ ,— --------------—,---------------- :—i ——r—
------------------------ 1------ | Oil Well 1 Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) i ,

New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen
i 1
i I
1----------------------------------------- 1----------------------

Plug Back ' Same Hes'v. j Dill. ne»’v.

I i
> « -----------

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
. . i

Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations
Depth Casing Shoe *

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

hole size CASING a TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

—

r------------------------------------- --
I—

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE IT.., J-eJj^ ................

OIL WELL
Date First New OH Run To Tanks Date of Test

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift

__ZfP .flEfc ----------------

etc.)

Length of Test Tubing Pressure “■‘""•■Jf e u $ ^ Choke Size

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water-Bbla. w
GAS WELL

V>L ffW- J—--------------
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Teet Bbls. Condensate/MNfcJJJ^J" ^ 'Gravity ol Condentate

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (8hat-in J Casing Pressure (5hut-in ) Choke Size

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
i' ■

I hereby certify that the rulee end regulation* of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been complied with end thet the Information given 
above it true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED A. R. MARX

fSifnotur.y

AREA SUPERINTENDENT
(Title)

10/10/86
(Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPROVED. 

BY-----------------

sr
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT % 3

TITLE

This form is to be filed In compliance with RULE 1104.

If this la a request for allowable for e newly drilled Of deepenec 
well, thla form mu.t be accompanied by • of th* d*Vt
teats taken on the well In accordance with RULE lit.

All section, of thla form oust be filled out completely for allow 

able on new end recompleted welle.
Fill out only Section. I. II. IB. and VI for change, of owner 

well name or number, or tranaporter. or other such change of condition

operate Forma C-104 must be filed for each pool in multlpl:



wo. or conn eccciwco /

NEW/MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Fb»m C-I0«

, / REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Supersedes om c-ior and c-j/<
T * ...AND Elfective I-1-4S

AUTHORISATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

fi-l! Jay *. *
£.~~-—. * w* H i *

D 1ST M R UT ICN

SANTA FE

FILE

U.S.G.S.

land office

transporter
OU.

G AS

OPERATOR

PROR AT 10M OFFICE

Oporator r-^_
Texaco Inc., Operator foV^Texaco!Producing Inc. (TPI)

Addroas

4601 DTC Blvd., Denver, Colorado 80237
Rooaor > *. / for filing f'
N«w Wr,:

Recomp.*1. n

Change In Ownership

Check proper box)

Chanqe in Transporter of:

1 Oil d Dry Gas [j
Casinghead Gas ( Condensaie [ ]

Other (Please explain)

Change of Operator from Getty Oil 
Comoany to Texaco Inc. (Onerator 
for' TPI)

If change of ownership give nine 
and address of previous owner___

Lease Name Well No. Pop
Garrett Fed Com $ 1 E

s

Location

Unit Letter

Kind of Leas#

State, Federal or Fee FG6
Lease Mo.

. 1170 Feet From The N o r t h Lln. and • 1 4 70 r»«, rrom The E a s t

Line of Section ~\ 2 Township 2 9 N Ranqe 1 1 W « NMFM, S d fl J U 61 H County

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA s
Nam* ol Authorized Transporter ot OU |__ | or Condensate 1 y

Permian Corp.
Address (Give address ro which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P. 0. Box 1528, Denver, CO. 80201
Ncn.e Oi Auihorlzed Transporter oi C jslnqtiead Gas (_] or Dry Gas j Address I'f.iue address lo which approved copy ol thts form is to he seal)

El Paso Natural Gas Co. !P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87499
1 Unit , Sec. * Twp. 1 P.ge.

If well produces cil or liquids, 1 g 12 29N 11W
qive location of larks. 1 * ! *

l —L-------------1--------------- 1---------------

Is jjs actually connected? 1 When
Yes , 3-2-81

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

IV. COMPLETION DATA_________________

Designate Type of Completion — (X)
1 Oil Well 1 Gas Well r New Well 1 lioricver ' Deepen * Pluq Back 1 Same Res'v, 1 Dill. Ree'v,

l i i i i i •
I i I i i l l >

Cate Spudded Dats Compl. Ready to Prod.
__________ 1__________ i-____ ____
Total Depth

__________ i_________ i
P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKD, R ?, CR. eic.j Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations Depth Casing Shot

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING h TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

. L-------------------------------------------------
TEST DATAjAND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE fTest must it after recovery of total volume of load oil and muet be *«ual to or etceed lop allow 
filf UTI f ofcle f°r °’ t°r /oil 24 hours)

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing MethodefcEiou^oump, /or lift
./prep iri

. s»c.;

TtfJ Ep pmsi-------------------------------

Lsnqth of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure ^3

U y Iff/

Actual Prod. During Test Oil-Bbte. Water - Bble. JAN 3 1 ]C
______________ l i __ ._____

fg-"**-

GAS HELL

^ UN.

_______________ nicr ~
d/v;

Actual Proa. Teei-MCF/D Length of Teet Bbls. Condsneate/MMCF * * *** Gravity of Condensate

Testing Methcd (pilot, bach pr.J Tubing Prssturs ( (hat-in ) Caelng Pressure !■) Choke Site

I hereby certify that tha rules and regulattoni of the Oil Conservation 
Commission hove been complied with and that tha Information given 
above 1a true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

(Signature)

Farminqtrw-
(Titlef

(Date!

APPROVED. 

BY------------------
.hs+JUk

SUttRVlsi

TITLE

'tRVISOR DISTRICT #3

This form it to be filed In compliance with RULE 1104.

if ,hla it a request for allowable for e newly drilled or deepens 
well this form must be accompanied by e tabulation of the devlntla 
taste taken on the wall in accordance with RULE lit.

All aectlons of this form must be filled out completely for allow 

able on new end recompleted walla.
Fill out only Sectlona I. n. in. and VI for changea of oema. 

well mini or number, or trentporter, or other auch change of condition

Seperate Forme C-104 muet be filed for each pool In multlpl 

rnmnleted wells.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ERGY t>io MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OH I «I«UI ION

c*«o o^ncc

T*»«i»o»rin QIC
O At

OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS><5n 

f* o. (jo x 2n r r

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL gVS-v

for. C-104
Revised 10-1-78

- ”, j • .

______ P.0. Box 3360, Casper, WY 82602-3360
E*a»On(»Vfof it Img f pioprr box J

Na w V.IJ 1□

R tcompltllon 1□

Chong# |n Ow »h|p)□

Change In Transporter of:

C1I □ Dry Gas [ )

Casinghead Gas Q ^ Condensate

Olher (Please explain)

':v"i

',o'j

Previous condensate transporter was 
Giant Refining Co., now it is Permian

>\ clicnge of o*/nership give none 
f't! eddrets of previous owner

corp.
------- --------------- ----------

description of well and leaxf

| well No. ^ool Na/r.e, Including Formation
Kind of Lease

Laai
------------GsrrPt-1~ Fpd. Cnm.

1 IE Basin Dakota XfSHiXXXaHHCXXKSX Fee

Unit Latltr B ; 1170 Feat rro m The _ _ North l_ln. nnd 1470
Feet From The East

Uln, ol Section 2.2 Township Ranpe 11W . nmpm San Juan

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER

Ncr.-.e of Aulhoriied . ronsporter cl GU f "j
OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Count %

Permian Corporation
K'c.T.e oI Authorizes Transporter ol Casintjheod Gas Q oTHry' Gas^Xj '

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
! UnH I See. J Twp. | Rqe.

U well produces oil or liquids, 
giv« location of tanks. B ; 12 ; 29N ; 11W

-     - " rr v i w ur^7 oj [AH /
P.0. Box 1528, Denver, CO 80201

Address [Give oddrcti to which approved copy of (Am /arm i, ro (,« sent)' '

P.0. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87499

Is gas actually connected?

Yes
When

5-20-81
:OhMPLETlCONnnATA,ningl,d WUh th‘l fr°m ‘ny °,her re“e °r P°01, liVe ord., number:

Des ignate Type of Completion — (X) [ ■ 'J” ( New Well ^ Workov.r ( Deepen | PlulJ Bock J Some Res-v. ( Did. Bos’

3ate Spudded ■------------ —---- 1---------------------- ’______________
Date Compl. Ready to Prod. --------------------- ---------------------- |______________

Total Depth
t 1

------ ---------------- ---------------- ------L___________
P.B.T.D.

-l.vations (OF. RKB, RT, OR. etc., Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas pay Tubing Depth

Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING. AND CEMENTING RECORD ■ ---- -

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE
depth set SACKS C EM E NT

---------------- —---------------------------- -- --

FSy °:\TA AND REQUEST F0R ALLOWABLE fTt,t .U|r ir oftcr recovery of total volume of load oil ond mu,l A. epuol to or .red too ullc

>cte Firal New Oil Run To Tanks Data of Teat Producing IjtjAnd ffllom pB?Sp*a'i?/ifff_.,&)
|DJ & P 1 lib •iU:

.*ngth of Tt«l Tubing Pressure Casing

nm?Ai.984

ChdfciJsji,

ctual Prcd. During Tail Otl-Bble. Want- Bbls.

mi roN. D
Ca.-MCF
V.

AS WELL DIST. 3
Length of Teat Bble. Condenaate/MMCF Gravlly ol Cond,n,al,

T ubir.g Pfiuf ^ ) Casing Pr«asur« ££bTrt--iZi ) Choke Sixe

tereby certify thtt the rules end rejulstloni of the Oil Conservstion 
risioo hive been complied with »nd thtt tha informttlon given 
tvr 1» trj» tnd complets to the best of my knowledge end belief.

{Sit nature )

Area Superintendent

tTill.)

10-18-84
(Dale)

Thla form It to be filed In compliance with RULE 1104,
If this la a request for allowable for • newly drilled or deepene 

wall, this form must ba accompanlad by a tabulation of tha devlatlc 
teita taVan on tha Wall Ln accordance with ftUUt.ll I.

All aectlona of thl» (orm muit be filled out completely for «lio» 
able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sectlont I, II, III, end VT for changes of ownei 
well name or number, or tra na port a r, or other auch change of condltloi

Separate Formi 0104 muit be filed for each pool In muJtlp!
rnmnlrlr fl w r 11 ■



STATE OP NEW MEXICO
ERGV tno MlNEPALG DEPARTMENT

OH I "I«UI ION

i<mt* r f 

'•LC

U.*.U .1.

O' r »ce

******non r f m _

Ont m* T on

*«0«*TiOm OMiCI
Op-eroior

OIL CONSERVATI 0\N DIVISION

f O IJO X ZOB I
SANTA FE, NEW MEx'lCO 87501

REOUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 

AND
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURA^GAS

Porn C- lf!«
Revised 10-1-78

Getty Oil Company
i

P-0- Box3360, Casper, WY 82602-336-

- .

New Well 

RecomplellOn 
Change |n Qwnwrshlpf

ft*

c
•rl proper hex)

Change in Transporter of:

c C11 Q DrylCae | )
»□

Casinghead Cas Condensate

OlVier (Pirate explain,)

Previous condensate transporter was 
not shown on our copy of C-104 dated

2—13—81, Permian Corp. is correct tran

'• clienge of ovrnership jive none 
end address of previous owner___

Lease Name

Garrett Fed. Com-

| Well No.

1 IE
Fool Na„,«, Inctuair.i; Formoiton

Blanco MesaVerde
K Ind of Lease %t

Foo
L*acc Me

Unit Letter B 1170
Feet rro m The North t ln# nrw< 1470

Feet From The East

—

Line of Section 12 Township 29N Bona. 11W
. nmpm San Juan

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER

Ner.-.e of Authorized Transporter cf Oil f~~~j
OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

or Conder.saio 'TV Ada.-.,,

Permian Corporation
S-o.T.e o! Avihorlrea , ransporter of Caslnphead CoTrj W~nPy~Go«W

_______El Paso Natural Gas Company
! UnH i S*c- ] Twp. • R,t.

! b : i2 : 29n : 11W
!f w«!J produce* o 11 cr Jigulds, 
give locotion of tar.ks.

P.0. Box 1528, Denver, CO 80201
Address [Give add",, ,o wMch opp,ovc~ropy o/I 7m, form i, ,o 6, ""

P-0. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87499
, When ' '

I

Is oas actually connected?

Yes
f this production is commingled with that from anv other _„.t • . ------------------' ‘--------------------------
COMPLETION DATA y 1 Se 0r p00’- *lve commingling order number:

Designate Type of Completion - (X) ‘ 011 '**" I N*W W*U [WorioV'r | Deepen J Plug Bock • Some Res-v. ; Dl(!. Roa'

Date Spudded

devotions (OF, RKB. RT, CR. ere.y

3erforatlons

Date Compl. Ready to Prod.

Name of Producing Formation

Total Depth

Top Oll/Ga* Pay

P.8.T.D.

Tubing Depth

Depth Casing Shoe

HOLE SIZE

TUBING, CASING. AND CEMENTING RECORD

CASING & TUBING SIZE
DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

EST DATA AND REQUEST F< 

IL WELL

---- -----------------■---------------------—-------------------------------------i ____ - ____________ _
DR ALLOWABLE /J.,laofur recovery of, oro, rrolum. 0/ food off and m„„ ». e,M, ,0 or .seed rop offc

>at* First New Oil Run io i aniu Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift

------ rs f?® f3

‘tc.J

Tubing Pressure
$ EI w t

B~

OU-Bble.

QqT 2 6 1984

_________ ___
Co.-MCF

AS WELL
OIL CON. DIV

Length of Teel Bble, Condensate/>^)i3rw 1 • **
Gravity of Condensate

j*

1 ubing Pressure ( rhat-Ln ) Casing Pressure £ Sburt-in ) Choke Size

:rtificate of compliance
□ IL CONSERVATI □N DIVISION

tereby Certify that the rulea and regulations of the Oil Conaervation 
riiioo have been compiled with and that the Information given 
?ve Is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

(fa-d f^t------
/

(Signature )

Area Superintendent

10-18-84
(Tiilt)

(Da it/

APPROVED 

BY______

19

TITLE

supervisor msTRic$

U

Thla form la to be filed In compllence with XULC tioe.

If thle la a requaet for allowable for a newly drilled or deepene 
well, thla form muet be accompanied by e tabulation of the devlatlc 
teete taken on the well In accordance with BULE-111.

All eectlone of thla form muet be filled out completely for illo* 
able on new end recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I. II, 1U, end VI for chsnges of owner 
well name or number, or Irene porter, or other euch change of condltlor

Separata Forma C-1G4 must be filed for each pool in multlpl



T"

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

NERGY ifp MIMGRALS DEPARTMENT
*• ••

Oil t RIRU* ION

• ant a rv 

riu*

U.t.U.I.

omcr
oil.
O Aft

O^CAATOM

Mo«*riON oence

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O IlOX 20BH

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Fore C-1C4
Revised >0-1-78

Operator

Getty Oil Company

P.0. Box 3360, Casper, WY 82602
Reoton(ft) for tiling (C*< c k proper bon)

New We|| u Change In Trane porter of:

Recompletlon □ on n Dry Caa

Change In OwrwtKlp□ Casinghead Gas Q Condensate ( -y{

Other (Please esplatn)

Previous Transporter was Permian 
Corp.

If change of ownership give nine 
and address of previous owner___

11. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEA5vF

Garrett Fed. Com.

Well No.

1-E Basin Dakota

Kind oi Lease

State, Federal or Fee Fee
Leaco Nc

Location

Unit Letter 6 . 1170 Feet From The North Lin. and 1470 Feet From The East

Line of Section 12 Township 29N Range HW , nmpm. San Juan County

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS ~ :•
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil j i or Condensate [

Giant Refining Co.

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form us to be sent)

P.O. Box 256, Farmington, NM 87401
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | 1 or Dry Gas ijjfl

El Paso Natural Gas

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to os sent)

P.O. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401
‘Unit J Sec. 1 Twp. 1 Rge.

If well produces oil or liquids, • 1 » i
give location of tanks. J B \ 12 ! 29N ! 11W

Is gas actually connected? , When

Yes ' 5-20-81

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

V. COMPLETION DATA'
1 Oil Well ‘ Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) ,

i

New Well ' Workover 1 Deepen 4 Plug Baez ' Same r.es'v. Dlff. Has
• 1 1 i 1
r i i i »

Date Spudded Data Compl. Heady to Prod. Total Depth p.b.t.d.

Elevations (DF, RKQ, RT, GR, etc./

l • J 

Name of Producing Formation
lull

Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations [ .

. ^-R---------------- -

Depth Casing Shoe

. , U.vt-TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

G-wfcfLE skze.ffA 'E CASING 6 TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

1

1
1

i
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or enstsd top allc 
OIL WFLL f°r depth or be for full 24 hours*

Date First New Oil Run To Tcnzs Date of Teat Producing Metnod | | '

Length of Teat Tubing Pressure Casing pressure # * *
( JAM 6

Choke^lze
82 1

Actual Prod. During Test Oil • Bbia.
Water-Bble. 1 *

\01L CON. a
v£|*'MIr
Wh m

\ UlsL a

GAS WELL ^
Actual Prod. Teet-MCF/D Langth of Taat Bbia. Condensate/MKCF Gravity of Condensate

Tearing Method (pilot, back pr.J Tubing preesure ( Slmt—i_a ) Casing Pressure £ SbxlL—in ) Choke Size

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify th«t the rule* end regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division heve been complied with end that the information given 
above la true and completa to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

\^ijct£u^rr^

\ 1 (Signature)

Area Superintendent
(Title)

12-31-81_______________________ _
(Date)

iPPBnum

ON DIVISION
82. „

... jwjl^

'DEPUTY OIL & GASTNSPECTQR, DIST.

TITLE -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Thla form latte be filed In compliance with RULE 1104.

If thla la a regji.at for allowablo for a newly drilled or deepens 
well, thla form muxibt accompanied by a tabulation of tha devtatlc 
teata taken on thww.ll in accordance with RULE lit.

All aectionje of!thla form null ba filled out completely for allov 
able on new and r. compl a ted wella.

Fill out onVy Sectlona I, 11. IH. and VI Io» changea of owno= 
well name or nuntler, or transporter, or other such change of conditio-



Form 23-119 (Rev. 4-73)

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

POST OFFICE BOX 990 
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION DATE May 2T,:mV-

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR PURCHASE OF

GAS FROM Getty Oil Company
Operator

93-436-01 30830-01

Meter Code Site Code

Blanco Mesaverde

Pool

WAS MADE ON
Date

Garrett federal Com ffl-E MV______
Well Name

___________ B_________ 12-29-11
Well Unit S-T-R

El Paso Natural Gas Company______
Name of Purchaser

FIRST DELIVERY 5-20-81________

Date

AOF
1,415

CHOKE
1,337

El Paso Natural Gas Company

Representative

Assistant Chief Dispatcher 

Title

cc: Operator
Oil Conservation Commission — 2 

Proration — El Paso

File



STATE OP NEW MEXICO

MERCY nto MINERALS DEPARTMENT
Form C-104
Rovlsed 10-1-78

uiti n iout low
iahta re
MLe
U.I.U.I.
l amo or rice

rn AMjronT nr» OIL
O AC

oeen ator

prohation orrica
Operator

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX ZOBIt

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 07501

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Getty Oil Company
Address

P.0. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602
Rcoton(i) lor filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain)

New Well (3 Change in Transporter of;

Recompletion D 011 1 1 Dry Gas i

Change In Qwnorahlpf'~ ) Casinghead Gas 1 1 Condensate [

If change of ownership give nanc 
and address of previous owner___

□ . DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEAST
Lease Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Lease No.

Garrett - Federal Com^E l-E Mesa Verda State, Federal or Fee ]?qq

Location

Unit Letter________ B ; 1170 Feet From The North Line and______1^70__________ Feel From The ___________________________

Line of Section 12 Township 29N Range 11W, NMPM, San Juail County

Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil (j or Condensate ( | Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas |__ ] or Dry Gas QCJ

El Paso Natural Gas

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.O. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401
1 Unit , Sec. 1 Twp. 1 Rge.

If well produces oil or liquids, •
give location of tanks. ! B ! 12 i 29N ! 11W

Is gas actually connected? , When

No !

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

COMPLETION DATA _____________________________ _______________ _________________________,----------——r------------- . , --------- r—
—---- ----------------------------“ | Oil Well ' Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion - (X) , , ^

New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen
i I

V 1 ‘A________ 1_____________ 1----------------------

Plug Back ' Same Hes'v. Dill. Kes'v.
• »
l. i
1—L-------------------------------------------------------------

Date Spudded

5-7-80

Date Compl. Ready to Prod.

9-3-80

Total Depth

6820'

P.B.T.D.

6762'

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

5829' GR

Name of Producing Formation

Mesa Verda

Top Oil/Gas Pay

4091'

Tubing Depth 2 l/l6M

4619'

Perforations

Mesa Verda - 4091' - 4219' & 4503' - 4464'

Depth Casing Shoe

6812'
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

14 3/4" 10 3/4" mi 225
9 7/8" 7 5/8" 39.30.' 895

7 1/lfi" 8745' to 6812' JPkr (a.485QJ-----------------------------------
mAUKA---------------------------- --------- --------------

i-

i CJI mliJi VC U/ICT I CVURCI J VJ »V/»ue VV.-"..
able lor thil depth or be for full 24 hourij

OIL WELL
Dal* First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Teat ^ r*

^ *

-producing Method (Flow, pump, ‘AmlWk__________

Length of Teet Tubing Pre**ur*■ ■■ '

r"

Casing Preeeure

{ 1
f Fi

:fi I y tool—
i t r-/

Actual Prod. During T**t Oil - Bbla. r ' . - J V^avef^Bbl*. 1
\0IL

Gtr^M*F CCKf |
C°N. COM- i

GAS WELL

VIST. 3 /
/

Actual Prod. Teet-MCF/D

4130 AOF

Length of Teel

24 hours

Bble. Condeneate/MMCF

0

UfU i M >i er L ondenaale

Testing Method fpiror. back pr.J

Rack. Press

Tubing Pre•• ure ( flhut-in )

1302

Caalng Preeu ure ( Shut—in )

1304 .

Choke Sue

1/2"

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with end that the informetion given 
above it true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

/0 it A k Qns1

(Sl,nalure)

Area Eneineer

=r

(Title)

2-13-81

APPROVED--------------223

OIL CONSERVATI
FEB 1‘

-SWmVIMIIR DISTRICT

Thla form is to be filed in compliance with SUU 1104.

If thla ta a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 
well thla form must ba accompanied by a tabulation of lha deviation 

tests taken on the well In accordance with RULE Ml.

All sections of this form must ba filled out completely for allow 

able on new end recompleted wells.

Fill out only Section* I, !!. III. and VI (or changes d owner, 
well name or number, or treneporter, or Other auch change of condition.

Separate Forma C-104 muat be filed for each pool In multiply
. . -4 WI A t a T tires II m



Form 23-119 (Rev. 4-73)

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 990 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

ECEI VHP 

MR i 6 1981

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SANTA FE

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION DATE March 10, 1981

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR PURCHASE OF

GAS FROM Getty Oil Co._________
Operator

93-437-01 73040-51

Meter Code Site Code

Basin Dakota________________________
Pool

WAS MADE ON

AOF___________

CHOKE________

4,130

2,554

2-27-81

Date

Garrett Federal Com #1-E (DK)

Well Name

B

Well Unit

12-29-11

S-T-R

El Paso Natural Gaa Company

Name of Purchaser

FIRST DELIVERY
3-2-81

Date

El Paao Natural Gaa Company

Purchaser

Original Signed By W. Illi. Rodgeifc

Representative

Chief Piapatcher_______________

Title

cc: Operator
Oil Conservation Commission - 2 
Proration — El Paso

File



STATE OF- NEW MEXICO 

■lERGY 6'iO MINERALS Df'RAFI IMF NT

imtnmui ion
% A HT A re
r ilk
U.ft.U.t.

land orrice
1 OIL

| a as
OPCIIATOH

PNOAATION OPMCK

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
p. o. nox 20ho

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
* ~ ATFCT)

AUTHORIZATION'Olb AND NATURAL GAS

rorm C-104 
Revised 10-T 78

Op*,o,£" kl H1AR 0 2 1981 j:

Gettv Oil Comnanv l . . i

i
l

Address QlL CCWS .'7.'.'! DIVISION
P.0. Box 3360. Casner. Wvomine 82602SANTA FF

Reojon(i) for filing (Check proper box)
N«w Wall [~X~| Chang® In Transporter of:

Recomplelion [ 1 OH f ~"1 Ory Gas ( 1

Chonge In Ownershlpl | Casinghead Gas Q] Condensate Q]

Other (Please explain)

Dual Completion Dakota and Mesa Verda

If change of ownership give nine 
and address of previous owner___

Leas® Namo

Garrett Federal Com ^
Well No.

1-E

P^Ej^amS^ including Formation

Dakota

Kind of Lease

State, Federal or Fee F00

Lease No.

Location

B 1170 Feet From The North Line and 1470 Feet From The East

Lin® of Section 12 Township 29N Range HW NMPM San Jinan. ... . County

Nome ol Authorized Transporter o 1 011 (__ | or Condensate |__ | Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Name ot Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas |__ | or Dry Gas [XJ

El Paso Natural Gas

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.0. Box 990. Farmiijeton, NM 87401
rUnlt , Sec. 1 Twp. 1 Rqe.

If well produces oil or liquids,
give location of tanks. j B [ \2 ! 29N ! 11W

Is gas actually connected? , When

No_____________ !_________________________

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number^

V. COMPLETION DATA _____________

Designate Type of Completion - (X) !
I Oil Well 1 Gas Well 1 New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 1 Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. Dlif. Res'v.

Date Spudded

5_7_30

Date Compl. Ready to Prod.

______________________

Total Depth'

6820?------------------------------------------------------

P.B.T.D.

6762'

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

5879' GR

Name of Producing Formation

Dakota

Top OU/Gas Pay

4091’

Tubing Depth 2 1/1611

6706’

perforations
Depth Casing Shoe

6812’
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

14 3/4" 10 3/4" ml 215

9 7/8" 7 5/8" 3930' 825

Liner 5"/i- -^-±+±6^ 3745' to 6812* 250

2 1/16" 6706'____________ iPkr P 4850'--------------------------------- --

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FC 
nit WFT.I.

)R ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and muat ie equal to or exceed top allow- 

able for this depth or be for full 2t hours)

Date Flrot New OH Run To Tanka Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift , etc.;

---------------------------------

Length of Teet Tubing Pleasure Casing Prossure

s
------------------ -----

Actual Prod. During Teet Otl-Bble. Wat®r*Bbl». a

GAS WELL

^TV^• [ / ,.

Actual Prod. Teet-MCF/D

Dakota — 4130 A0F

Length of Test

24 hours

Bbls. Condensate/MMCF \

o '

GrtrvYfy of^CWndensate / /

k,rx-.—----------------jLZ—

Te.tmg Method (pitot, back pr.)

Back Press---------------------------

Tubing Praaaur® ( fiLut-la )

Dakota - 120.8--------------------------

Casing Pressure £ Shut-in )

lTaknfa - 0----------------------------

Choke Size

Dakota__3/4V-----------------------------

1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rulee and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given 
ebove la true and complete to the beet of my knowledge and belief.

Area Engineer-

nature}

(THU)

2-13-81
(Doit)

APPROVED 

BY___

FEB 171981 19

TITLE
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT % 3

This form is to be filed In compliance with RUL[ 1104.

If this ia a request for allowable for e newly drilled or deepened 
well thll form mu.t b. eccomp.nled by . t.bul.tlon of the d.vl.tlon 

teste taken on the woll tn accordance with HULK Ul.
All section, of this form must bs fUl.d out complet.ly for allow- 

able on new end recompleted wells.

Fill out only Section. I, II. HI. snd VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or trail.potter, or other auch change of condition.

Seperate Forme C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 

romoletod well*.



Form 0105
Revised 11-1-14

O. Or COPIES RfCCIVED

D 1ST RI8UT ION

NT A FE

S.G.S.

vND OFFICE

•ERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
State □ F ee

rj. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

type ok well

TYPE CF COMPLETION

7. Unit Agreement Name

WORK
OVER
□s-ew ns

WELL 1 A)_________________
:ame of Operator

jettv Oil Company
.ddress of Operator

□ DRY f 1
OT HER

Garrett-Federal Com.
8. Farm or Lease Name

□ PLUG r~-1 
BACK 1 1

OIFF. 1 1
RESVH. 1 j OTHER Garrett-Federal Com.<^

Date Spudded

5-7-80

1G. Date T.D. Reached

5-23-80

17. Date Compl. (Heady to Prod.)

9-3-80

18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, CH, etc.)

5829' GR

19. Elev. Cashinghead

Total Depth

5820'

21. Plug Back T.D. 22. If Multiple Compl., How 23. Intervals , Rotary Tools ( Cable Tools
Many Drilled By

6762' Dual ------------- ► : 6820’ •

Producing Intervai(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name

lesa Verde 4091'-4219' and 4503'-4664' 
Dakota 6638'-6743'

25. Was Directional Survey 
Made

Type Electric and other Logs Run j)uax Induction SFL, Induction Gamma Ray, 
Compensated Formation Density, Neutron Porosity

27. Was Well Cored

No
CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)

CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

in 3/4" 40.5# 319' 14 3/4" 275 sks
7 7/8" 26.4 & 29.7# 3930' 9 7/8" 895 sks

LINER RECORD

SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET

5 1/2" 3745' 6812' 250^ 2 1/16" 4619'
\ 2 1/16" 6706' 4850'

TUBING RECORD

a dPerforation Record (Interval, size and number)

14 - . 375" holes 6638 '-6743' 'J',**' „ jflJBaKSy

15 - .320" holes 4503'-4664' ^ 
23 - .320" holes 4091'-4219' V,\\'

-’PRODUCTION

N ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

e oj^Att ached

>v

Production Method (Fhiving, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump)

Flowing Dakota 6638T-6743T
j First Production

7-26-80
5 of Test

7-26-80
v Tubing Press.

39 psl

Hours Tested

3
Casing Pressure

Packer

Choke Size

3/4"
Prod'n. For 
Test Period

Oil — Bbl.

Calculated 24- Oii — Bbl. 
Hour Rate

Gas — MCF

1415
Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

List of Attachments

/ hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

Area Engineer________ 0ATE 2-13-81
..... cuL ,<g me^Crt-C^------  TITLE



INSTRUCTIONS

'Phis form la to bo filed with tho appropriate District Office of tfio Commission not later than 20 duyn altor tho completion of any newly-drilled or* 
deo om'd welt. It shall bo accompanied by one copy of oil electrical arid radio-activity laqa rim on the well anti a summary of all special teals con­
ducted Including drill atom teatc. All depths reported shall be moanurod depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true verllcal depths shall 

b't. reported. For multiple completions, Hems 30 through 34 shall be reported lor each zone. The form Is to be filed In qulnlupllcate excopt on 

stale land, where six copies are required. Hoe Rule 1105.

INDICATE FORMAT ION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECT ION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico

T. Anhy_________
T. Salt__________
B. Sal t ---------------
T. Yates-------------
T. 7 Rivers.---------
T. Queen------------
T. Gray burg--------
T. San Andres___
T. Glorieta---------
T. P addock---------
T. Blinebry---------
T. Tubb_________
T. Drink ard---------
T. Abo---------------
T. Wolfcamp_____
T. Penn.-------------
T Cisco (Bough C)

T. Canyon_____
T. Strawn ___ ___
T. Atoka_______
T. Miss -------------
T. Devonian ____
T. Silurian--------
T. Montoya_____
T. Simpson _____
T. McKee______
T. Eltenburger —
T. Gr. Wash____
T. Granite _____
T. Delaware Sand 
T. Bone Springs _
T. _____________
T. ---------------- ---
T. --------------------

T Oio Alatno ...
T Kirtland-Fruitl and

T Pictured Cliffs . «g/?X—

T Cliff House
T
T.
T

Point Lookout
V730

T. Gallup
Base Greenhorn _____C? P.—

T. Dakota __ ______
T. Morrison_
T. Todilto__
T. Entrada ---
T. Wingate---
T. Chinle ___
T. Permian — 
T. Penn. “A”

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from................................ ............—......-to............. ................... ......................... No. 4, from.......................

No. 2, from. No. 5, from

No. 3, from. -to..... No. 6, from,

T. Penn. “B”_______
T. Penn. “C”_______
T. Penn. "D”-----------
T. Leadville_________
T. Madison __________
T. Elbert _____ _____ >
T. McCracken ___ ,__
T. Ignacio Qtzte ,T—-t_
T. Granite---- **---------

" * .... ^
T. ----------------------------
T.----------------------------
T. __________________
T. ----------------------------
T. ----------------------------
T. __________________
T. ----------------------------
T. -------------------- ;-------

.to.

.to.

.to.

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from....................................... .Ik... ...................... .............to.. ..feet.

No. 2, from .to. ...feet.

No. 3, from.......... -............................-............-.......................... to.........................-............................... —-.................-feet.........................................................................

No. 4, from................................................................................—to......................... .......—...............................................feet. ........... ......... .............................

FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

From To
Thickness

in Feet
Formation F rom To

Thicknes s

in Feet
Formation

------ 1.. --------

#



Form C-105
Revised il-i-x

10. OF COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUTION

vNT A FE

LE

S.G.S.

AND OFFICE

JERAT OR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

type of WELL 7. Unit Agreement Name

o.l rn
WELL 1___1

wVL[D DRY 1 1
OTHER Garrett-Federal Com.

TYPE OF C OMPLETION 8. Farm or Lease Name

NEW [-73 
WELL LAJ

WORK I--- 1
OVER I I

DEEPEN 1 1 PLUG 1 |
BACK I 1

DIFF. 1 1
R ESVR. I| OTHER Garrett-Federal Com. %

5a. Indicate Type of Lease 
State (

5. State 011 6 Gas Lease No.

lame of Operator

Getty Oil Company
\ddress of Operator

9. Well No.

l-E

P.0. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat

Basin Dakota -V-

Date Spudded 16. Date T.D. Reached 17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 18. Elevations (DF, RKli, RT, CR, etc.) 19. Elev. Cashinghead

5-7-8Q 5-2.3-80 9-3-80 5829' GR
Total Depth 21. Plug Back T.D. 22. If Multiple Compl., How 23. Intervals Rotary Tools Cable Tools

Many Drilled By
6820' 6762' Dual ------------- > 6820' ;
Producing Interval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name

Mesa Verde 4091'-4219' and 4503'-4664' 
Dakota 6638F —67 43'

25. Was Directional Survey 
Made

Type Electric and other Logs Run Dual Induction SFL, Induction Gamma Ray, 

Compensated Formation Density, Neutron Porosity

27. Was Well Cored

No
CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)

CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

10 3/4" 40.5# 319' 14 3/4" 275 sks
7 7/8" 26.4 & 29.7# 3930' 9 7/8" 895 sks

LINER RECORD

SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET

5 1/2" 3745' 6812' 250 2 1/16" 4619'
■r ~ ' T* 2 1/16" 6706' 4850'

30. TUBING RECORD

Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) \

\ * 
\

14 - .375" holes 6638'^6743' „ \<36
15 - .320" holes 4503'-4664' U ^ flCi-cf

23 - .320" holes 4091'-4219' b I

>i.cC ^ Ft

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL

See Attached
AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

PRODUCTION

e First Production

9-3-80

Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pumpj

Flowing - Mesa Verde 4091'-4219'
e of Test

9-3-80

Hours Tested

3

Choke Sise

1/2"

Prod*n. For
Test Period

Oil - Bbl. Gas - MCF

2554

Water — Bbl.

w Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Oil - Bbl. C.as - MCF Water - Bbl.

417 psi 1304
! lour Hate
-------------- > - 4130 1 -

Oil Gravity — API (Corr.)

Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc*) Test Witnessed By

Paul Berhost
List of Attachments

Attached Sheet for Dakota Test 6638'-6743'
/ hereby certify that the information shown on sides of this form is true iuid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

Area Engineer ______ DATE 2-13-81
StONED^A^iL) V/

TITLE



INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be fll<*i with the- appropriate Dlolrl t Office of the CVimrnlnslon not later then 2() days after the completion of any newly-drilled or 
deepened well. It shall bo accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity l.oqs ran on the well and a summary of all special tests con­
ducted including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall 
also be reported. For rnultlplo completions, Items 30 throuqh 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form Is to be filed In qulntupllcate except on 

state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICATE 10 KM

Southeastern New Mexico

A'lTON TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

T.

T.

B.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T

No.

No.

No.

Anhy,______

Salt _______

Salt -----------

Yates---------

7 Rivers----

Queen--------

Grayburg — 

San Andres .

Glorieta___

Paddock----

Blinebry __

Tubb______

Drink ard----

Abo------------

Wolfcamp . 

Penn.------

Cisco (Bough C).

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

'r.
T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

Canyon _

Strawn__

Atoka___

Miss_____

Devonian

Siluri an_

Montoya _ 

Simpson - 

McKee___

Ellenburger .

Gr. Wash___

Granite ____

Delaware Sand 

Bone Springs —

Northw estern New "Mexico

Ojo Alamo ________________

Kirtland-Fruitl and________
Pictured Cliffs  C>?/ 7 $

Cliff House____ & 73- Y.
Menefee___________________

. T 

. T.

. T.

. T.

. T.

. T. Point Lookout

. T. Mane os ______

. T. Gallup_______

. Base Greenhorn —

. T. Dakota ----------

. T. Morrison--------

. T. Todilto______

. T. Entrada ---------

. T. Wingate---------

. T. Chinle _______

. T. Permian---------

. T. Penn. “A” —

jo

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T. 

. T. 

T.

Penn. ‘‘B’ 

Penn. “C’ 

Penn. “D’ 

Leadville . 

Madison _ 

Elbert ___

McCracken __

Ignacio Qtzte. 

Granite______

1, from________ _____ _____ _

2, from........._......... .............—

3, from..........................................

_to______________ ____ ____ No. 4, from................................................to........ ....

..to—............ ....................... ....... No. 5, from..............................................to..............

„to......... ............................ ......— No. 6, from...............................................to.............

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water ro*e in hole.

No. 1, from............ .................... .v............... ......... .................... to......................... ...........................................................-feet............................................................—

No. 2, from.......... ....................... ............. ....................................to..................——....................................................... -feet................................ ............................... .

No. 3, from.................................................................................... to......................... -.................-............—................—feet................................................................

No. 4, from...................._..................................................... ....—to................... ............... ................................ .................. feet.................. ..—-------------- ------------

FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

From To
Thickness

in Feet
F ormation F rom To

Thickness

in Feet
F ormation

------- 1—



c

32. Acid Shot, Fracture, 
Depth, Interval
3745'

6638’ 6743’

4503' - 4664'

4091’ - 4219'

Cement Squeeze, etc.
Amount and Kind Material Used 
Squeeze top of liner with 75 sks Class 
"B", 50 sks Class "B" with 1/4 it 

1 sks Flo—Cele: Squeezed with 
105 sks behind liner at 4500 PSI 
Reverse out 20 sks.
200 Gal. 15% Acetic Acid
2000 Gal. 15% HCL
Frac with 60,257if 20-40 sand,
1900 Gal. slick wtr. & 665,000 SCF N2 
200 Gal. 15% Acetic Acid 
1000 Gal. 15% HCL
Foam Frac with 37,000 Gal.75% Foam,
9250 Gal. 1% KCL, 26,000 #20-40 sand,
12,000 lb. 10-20 sand & flush with

8100 Gal. Foam
250 Gal. 15% Acetic Acid
2500 Gal. 15% HCL
Foam Frac with 12,000 Gal. 75% Foam, 
12,000 Gal. 75% Foam with l/2#/Gal.
10-20 sand, 13,000 Gal. with 1#/Gal. 
10-20 sand, 14,000 Gal. with 1 l/2#/Gal. 
20-40 sand, 10,000 Gal. w/2#/Gal.10-20 
sand, flushed with 7775 Gal. Foam



X

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMSSION

MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL
Form C-122
Revised 9-1-65

Type Test

SI Initial ]] Annual I I Special
Test Date

%2~80
Company

Getty Oil Company
Connection

Not Connsctad
Pool

*********
Formation

Mesaverde £ Unit

Completion Date

7«*l6-80
Total Depth

6820
Plug Back TD

6762
Elevation

5829 GL
Farm or Lease Name

Garrett Fed Com*
Csg. Size

5*500
wt.
15.5 4.950

Set At

6812
perforations:

F rom 4091 To 4665
Well No.

1 s
Tbq. SUe
2 1A6

"WTT

3.25 1.750
Set At

4620
Perforations:

From open to ended
Unit Soc. Twp. Rge.

B 12-29N XL1W
Type Well-Single - Brndenhead-G.G. or G.O. Multiple

Gae Gag
producing Thru

Tubing

faLUple
Reservoir Temp. *F Mean Annual Temp. *F

Packer Set At

4850.

County

San Jaun
Baro. Press. — R. State

12.0 Nay Mexipo
Gq % CO 2 % N, % h2s Prover Meter Run Taps

FL OW DATA TUBING DATA CASING DATA Duration

of

FlowNO.
Prover „ Orlilce
Llne Size
Size

Press.

p.s.l.q.

Dlff.

hw

Temp.

•F

Press.

p.s.l.q.

Temp.

•F

Press,

p.s.l.q.

Temp.

• F

SI 1302 13.Q4— 31

1. 2.000 X .900 782 60 1136— let Hr.
2. 2.000 T .900 560 60— 990- 2nd. Hr.-
3. 2.000 X .500 417 60 885 3xdJfea_

4.

5.
RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS

4130 Angle of Slope ^ Slope, n

Approved By Commission: Conducted By:

Paul D. Barhost
Calculated By:

Paul DeBerhost
Checked By:



MULTI PyC
/new MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMSSION

il AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL

Form 0122
Revised 9-1-65

Type Test
[Xl Initial S | Annual ]] Special

Test Date

7/25/80
Company

Getty Oil Company

Connection

Not connected
Pool Formation Unit

Basin Dakota
Completion Date

7/16/80
Csg. Size

I4OQ-
Ivi - ftlT.D

W«.

iisi.

Total Depth

6820

4
Sol At

6812

Plug Back TD

6762
Perforations:

F rom 6638

Elevation

5829 G«L»

To mx.

Farm or Lease Name

Garrett Fed* Comm.
Well No.

1 E
Tbg. SI7.0

,2 1/16.

"wT

3.25 1,750..

Set At

6706
Perforations:

From Open To Ended
Unit

B
So c.

12

Twp.

29N
Rge.

nw
Type Well —Single — Rradenhead — G.G. or G.O. Multiple

Gas Gas Multiple
Producing Thru Reservoir Temp. *F Mean Annual Temp. °F

Packer Set At

4850
County

San Juan
Baro. Press. — R. State

New Mexico
H Gg % co2 % n2 % H2S Prover Meter Run Taps

6706 .700 2,000
L

6706

FLOW DATA

NO.
Prover

Line
Size

Orifice

Size

Press.

p.s.i.g.

Diff.

hw

Temp.

•F

TUBING DATA

Press.

p.s.i.g.

Temp.

•F

CASING DATA

Press,

p.s.i.g.

Temp.

• F

Duration

of

Flow

1165- PAR 195 HrSI

2.000 X .750 JJ2. 6Q lst Hr

2.000 X. .750 J3L 60
60

2nd Hr
3rd Hr2.000 X .750 89

rate of flow calculations

NO.

Coefficient 

(24 Hour)

----VKT
Pressure

Pm

Flow Temp. 

Factor 

Ft.

Gravity

Factor

rg

Super 

Compress. 

Factor, Fpv

Rate of Flow 

O, Mcfd

~25o5~
1503

11*000. 13k. 1.000 1.195 1.022
II.000- JX3 1.000 1.195
11.000 101 1.000 1.195

1.012
1.007 1337

NO.

sn—^ ■ re—
\
fV

1
W

0 l W>\
2.

\7 V.U '*
r.\Q^--------

3. V"

4. OiLTr^
5.

NO Pt2 Pw Pw2 Pc2 - Pw2

1
2

3 10201 317 100747 1284582
4
5

Remarks: .

Approved By Commission: Conducted By:

Paul D. Berhost
Calculated By:

Paul D. Berhost
Checked By:



SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

14 3/4" 10 3/4" 40.5 O
N o o . ...31.5 Surface

9 7/8" 7 5/8" 26.4 3600' 820 Surface

6 3/4" 5 1/2" 15-5 6875' 370 3600'

We propose to drill to 3600' with mud and set 7 5/8" casing. Air will be used to drill 

from 3600' to 6875' TD. If tests indicate commercial production in both the Mesaverde 

and Dakota we propose to dual complete the well.

- -1 - ? I Zf "l -•) •'V-I

'i ' 3
< ) s

. Gw.
T.'. T.C.l ^ /

SAMTA FX . Jj

4 above 6MACE QgSCfllBB PR©e©§E© ami I f *aa»e§AU is to peg*** oa owua bask, aivi bata ew BRBi^NT eaeaucTive lose ano eaoeoeco ncw pnoduc-
ivk zonk, oive slow out aaiviNTia aaaeaAM, \f any,

hereby certify that the iiyfartyattofy^above is true end eemtslete to the beet of tnv kh^wiedue and belief,

# n\ To iJM IK______ - rui. Area Superintendent

PPROVED BV

ONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, IP ANYl

DATE 4-me-

^0 Ae



OIL CO M Si: R VAT ION DIVISION 

STATE OP NEW MEXICO r. o uox zobb

.IJL'MCiV AND MINLPiALS UITARTMCNT SANT A CL, NLW MEXICO U /SOt

All distant rt must frc»in Ihr culrr l»o und ar Ir • f( III* iircl|f>n

rom. c-in?
k e * 1 s f-d 10-1-78

Operator

GETTY OIL COMPANY

Lease

GARRETT-FEDERAL COM

Well No.

1=E

Unit Letter Section Township Range County '

B 12 29N 11W San Juan

Actual Footage Location of Well:

feet from the North line and
1U70 feet from the East line

Ground Lfvel £lev. Producing Formation p°°i ndes i gna-ted Dedicated Acreage:

5828 Dakota-Mesaverde Basin Dakota-Mesaverde
320/3.20

Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

| | Yes | | No If answer is “yes” type of consolidation

If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)----------------------------—-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

0 330 330 90 1320 10 SO 1930 2310 20 40



Amoco Production Company

Southern Rockies Business Unit 
Amoco Building 
1 670 Broadway 
Post Office Box 800 
Denver, Colorado 80201 
303-830-4040

October 15, 1992

Allen F. Buckingham 
Minerals Division 
Bureau of Land Management 
435 Montano NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

William J. LeMay, Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

File: CAW-194-986.511

Application for Tight Formation Designation
Dakota Formation
Gallegos Area Basin Dakota Pool
San Juan County. New Mexico

Amoco Production Company hereby makes application for 
designation of the Dakota Formation as a "Tight Formation" 
pursuant to the regulations of the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission (FERC), in the following described 
lands in the Gallegos Area Basin Dakota Pool in San Juan 
County, New Mexico:

Township 26 North. Range 11 West—■ 1 i
Sections 1-36 : All

Township 27 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 1-36 : All

Township 28 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 7-36: All 
(Entire Township)

Township 29 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 1-36 : All

Township 30 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 1-36 : All

Township 31 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 2-11: All 
Sections 14-21: All 
Sections 28-33: All

^CEIVEd

0r" 15

. C0HSim,m a

*



Allen F. Buckingham
William J. LeMay
October 15, 1992
Page 2

—----- C------------------------i--------- -1-

Sections 28-33: All

Township 27 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 1-7: All
Section 8: N/2
Section 9: N/2
Sections 10-15: All

Township 28 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 7-36: All

(Entire Township)

Township 29 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 1-36: All

Township 30 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 1-36: All

Township 31 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 1-36: All

Township 32 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 25-27: All
Sections 32-36: All

Township 27 North. Ranae 13 West
Sections 1-2 : All
Section 3: E/2
Section 10: E/2
Sections 11-13: All

Township 28 North. Ranae 17 West
Sections 10-15: All
Sections 22-27: All
Section 34: E/2
Sections 35-36: All

Township 29 North. Ranae 13 West
Sections 1-3 : All
Sections 10-15: All
Section 20: E/2
Sections 21-28: All
Section 29: E/2
Section 32: E/2
Sections 33-36: All

Township 30 North. Ranae 13 West
All



Allen F. Buckingham
William J. LeMay
October 15, 1992
Page 3

Township 31 North. Range 13 West
Section 13: All 
Sections 22-27: All 
Sections 33-36: All

Township 30 North. Range 14 West
Sections 13-14: All 
Sections 24-25: All 
Sections 35-36: All

hereafter referred to as the subject land.

Included in this application is the necessary
documentation and exhibits to support the following:

1. Amoco Production Company is an operator and owner of 
substantial mineral interest in the subject land.

2. The Dakota Formation (i.e. the vertical limits
defined by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
in the Basin Dakota Gas Pool from the base of the 
Greenhorn Limestone to a point 400 feet below the 
base of said formation and consisting of the Graneros 
formation, the Dakota formation and the productive 
upper portion of the Morrison formation) underlies 
the subject land and is productive of gas and
associated hydrocarbon.

3. The estimated average in situ gas permeability,
throughout the pay section, is expected to be 0.1 
millidarcy or less.

4. The stabilized production rate, against atmospheric 
pressure, of wells completed for production in the 
Dakota formation, without stimulation, is not 
expected to exceed the maximum production rate 
prescribed by the FERC regulations.

5. No well drilled into the Dakota formation is expected 
to produce, without stimulation, more than five 
barrels of crude oil per day.

6. Development of the Dakota formation will not 
adversely affect fresh water aquifers that may be 
used as domestic and agricultural water supplies.

Also attached are the Affidavits of Publication of Notice
in the newspapers in San Juan County, New Mexico, and a



Allen F. Buckingham
William J. LeMay
October 15, 1992
Page 4

Statement of Oath signed by each participant and notarized 
as to the accuracy and interpretation of this application.

JWH/jmc 

Attachment

cc: Gary Mihaichuk
Tom Lapinski 
Eric Nitcher 
A1 Wood



EXHIBIT 1A

GALLEGOS TIGHT FORMATION GAS AREA - San Juan Countv. New Mexico
- PROPOSED LANDS AND DAKOTA FORMATION OWNERSHIP -

Lands: Acres Mineral Ownership: Fee State Federal Indian

T26N.R11W
All

23029.84 640.00 2558.96 15035.02 4795.86

T27N.R11W
All

23026.91 0.00 0.00 22548.60 478.31

T28N.R11W
All

16913.61 0.00 608.65 16304.96 0.00

T29N.R11W
All

22793.57 10479.10 1547.77 10766.70
\

0.00

T30N.R11W
All

23126.29 11074.72 2000.40 10051.17 0.00

T31N.R11W
Secs. 2-11: All
Secs. 14-21: All
Secs. 28-33: All

15342.47 2081.13 1241.40 12019.94 0.00

T32N.R11W
Secs. 28-33: All

3815.40 1021.73 640.00 2153.67 0.00

T27N.R12W
Secs. 1-7: All

8930.32 159.94 0.00 8450.50 319.88

Sec. 8: N/2 
Sec. 9: N/2 
Secs. 10-15: All

Page 1



Lands: Acres Mineral Ownership: Fee State Federal Indian

T28N.R12W
All

16923.33 0.00 470.40 12515.47 3937.46

T29N. R12W
All

23022.99 8191.64 1760.00 12751.35 320.00

T30N.R12W
All

23025.96 12597.35 1439.55 8989.06 0.00

T31N.R12W
All

22660.39 3423.19 2160.85 17076.35

2360.00

0.00

T32N.R12W
Secs. 25-27: All
Secs. 32-36: All

5120.00 2120.00 640.00 0.00

T27N.R13W
Secs. 1-2: All
Sec. 3: E/2
Sec. 10: E/2
Secs. 11-13: All

3838.72 0.00 80.00 2798.81 959.91

T28N.R13W
Secs. 10-15: All

8186.12 0.00 0.00 6906.12 1280.00

Secs. 22-27: All 
Sec. 34: E/2 
Secs. 35-36: All

Page 2



Lands: Acre; Mineral Ownership: Fee Stele Federal Indian

T29N. R13W
Secs. 1-3: All
Secs. 10-15: All
Sec. 20: E/2
Secs. 21-28: All
Sec. 29: E/2
Sec. 32: E/2
Secs. 33-36: All

14403.34 7162.26 1080.00 6161.08 0.00

T30N.R13W
All

22229.99 2800.24 2038.00 17391.75

>

4800.00

0.00

T31N.R13W
Sec. 13: All
Secs. 22-27: All
Secs. 33-36: All

7040.00 1600.00 640.00 0.00

T30N.R14W
Secs. 13-14: All
Secs. 24-25: All
Secs. 35-36: All

3813.82 160.00 657.39 2996.43 0.00

Totals: 287243.07 63511.30 19563.37 192076.98 12091.42

Percentage: 100.00% 22.11% 6.81% 66.87% 4.21%

Page 3



TAKE"
Uni^ji States Department of the Interior am»SIs

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Albuquerque Dutrict Office 

435 Montano, N.C.

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

3160 (015)

Certified Mail No. P 765 887 658 
Return Receipt Requested

January 6, 1993

Marilyn L. Rand, Director 
Division of Producer Regulation 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
825 North Capitol Street NE 
Washington, DC 20426

Dear Ms. Rand:

This jurisdictional agency hereby designates the Dakota formation 
underlying the following described lands in San Juan County, New 
Mexico, as a tight formation under Section 107 of the NGPA. The 
BLM Docket Number assigned to this designation is NM-347-92.

Township 26 North. Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 27 North. Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 28 North. Ranae 11 West. NMPM
Sections 7 through 36: All

Township 29 North. Ranae 11 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North. Ranae 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North. Range 11 West, NMPM
Sections 2 through 11: All
Sections 14 through 21: All
Sections 28 through 33: All

Township 32 North. Ranae 11 West, NMPM
Sections 28 through 33: All

Township 27 North, Range 12 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 7: 
Section 8: N/2

All

Section 9: N/2
Sections 10 through 15: All

Township 28 North. Ranae 12 West. NMPM
Sections 7 through 36: All

Township 29 North. Ranqe 12 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North. Ranae 12 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North. Ranae 12 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 32 North. Ranae 12 West. NMPM
Sections 25 through 27: All
Sections 32 through 36: All

Township 27 North. Range 13 West. NMPM
Sections 1 and 2: All
Section 3: E/2
Section 10: E/2
Sections 11 through 13: All

Township 28 North, Range 13 West, NMPM
Sections 10 through 15: All
Sections 22 through 27: All 
Section 34: E/2
Sections 35 and 36: All

Township 29 North. Range 13 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 3: All
Sections 10 through 15: All
Section 20: E/2
Sections 21 through 28: All
Section 29: E/2
Section 32: E/2
Sections 33 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Ranae 13 West. NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North. Range 13 West, NMPM
Sect ion 13: All
Sections 22 through 27: All 
Sections 33 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Range 14 West, NMPM
Sections 13 and 14: All
Sections 24 and 25: All
Sections 35 and 36: All



i
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The total area encompasses 287,243 acres, more or less. The 
acreage consists of 66.9% Federal, 22.1% Fee, 6.8% State and 4.2% 
Indian Lands.

Amoco Production Company, has designated the area 
described above as the "Gallegos Area Basin Dakota Pool."

The San Jose, Nacimiento, and Ojo Alamo aquifers are located within 
he designated area. These aquifers occur from the surface of the 

state „f°Man *pproxin,ate depth of 1200 feet. Existing Federal and 
i a m N Mexico Regulations administered by the U.S. Bureau of
relftinaaatoeHeni, and the NSH MexiCO 0il Conservation Division 

iating to drilling, casing, and cementing of wells are in effect 
to help assure that development of the Dakota formation will not 
adversely affect said aquifers.

The estimated average in-situ gas permeability, throughout the pay 
section, is expected to be 0.1 millidarcy or less.

The stabilized production rate, against atmospheric pressure, of 
wells completed for production in the Dakota formation, without 
stimulation, is not expected to exceed the maximum production rate 
prescribed by the FERC regulations.

No well drilled into the designated tight formation is expected to 
produce, without stimulation, more than five barrels of crude oil 
per day.

Jhe._formation has been authorized to be developed by infill 
drilling. No development drilling has occurred in the designated 
area for more than 5 years.

Evidence was presented by the applicant to the BLM and the New 
Conservation Division at an informal conference held by 

°n August 26, 1992, at Albuquerque, New Mexico. The
exhibits and other documentation discussed at that conference are 
enclosed.

Included with this designation is a letter dated January 5 1993
from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, signed by Michael E
:‘°9nf' Chief Hearing Officer, signifying their concurrence with 
this designation.

It is requested that this jurisdictional agency be advised in 
« 4-’,day review period will end and the appropriate

format [on rbeincTude°dr. N°‘ <NM"—11 aSsigned to this

t h°t h e° rla'T.-Y’i9 i[0 thiS determination may file a protest directly
18 CFR Part 276* V oo?9^3 t0ry Corami ssion, in accordance with

* ,FR.P .rt. 2?5.203 and 275.204, within 20 days after the notice is 
published in the Federal Register by the FERC.

4

If you have any questions please contact Allen F. Buckingham at 
(505) 761-8765.

Sincerely yours,

for Assistant District Manager 
Mineral Resources

Enclosures

cc:
/Michael E. Stoqner. NM Oil Conservation Division 

Hawkins, Amoco Production Company 
NM-922 (Joe Chesser)
NM-015 (Hector Villalobos)



FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20426

In Reply Refer ^
PR25.2/SS

fill 9 27

Mr. Allen Buckingham 
Bureau of Land Management 
Division of Mineral Resources 
435 Montero Rd., NE 
Alburquerque, New Mexico 87107

Re: Tight Formation Determination
New Mexico-36 
Dakota Formation 
FERC No. JD93-02893T

Dear Mr. Buckingham:

On January 11, 1993, the Commission received the above- 
referenced notice of determination from the United States 
Department of the Interior's Bureau of Land Management that the 
Dakota Formation underlying a portion of San Juan County, New 
Mexico, qualifies as a tight formation under section 107(b) of 
the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978. The notice included a letter 
of concurrence from the State of New Mexico. The area of 
application is more particularly described on the attached

appendix.

The 45—day period for Commission review of this notice of 
determination expired February 25, 1993, and the determination is 
final. Therefore, the Dakota Formation underlying the recom­
mended area has been approved for tight formation designation.

Sincerely,

/ l ^ C_
Marilyn L/ Rand, Director 
Division of Producer Regulation
Marilyn L

cc: Amoco Production Co.
P.O. Box 800 
Denver, CO 80201

Mr. William J. LeMay 
Oil Conservation Commission 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504



JD93—02898T 
New Mexico-36

APPENDIX

The area of application contains 287,243 acres, more or 
less, of Federal (66.9%), State (6.8%), Fee (22.1%) and Indian 
(4.2%) lands all in San Juan County, New Mexico.

Township 26 North, 
Township 27 North, 
Township 29 North, 
Township 30 North, 
Township 29 North, 
Township 30 North, 
Township 31 North,

Range 11 West 
Range 11 West 
Range 11 West 
Range ll West 
Range 12 West 
Range 12 West 
Range 12 West

Sections 1-36: All

Township 28 North, Range 11 West
Township 28 North. Ranae 12 West

Section 7-36: All

Township 31 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 2-11: All
Sections 14-21: All
Sections 28-33: All

Township 32 North. Ranae 11 West
Sections 28-33: All

Township 27 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 1-7: All
Sections 8-9: N/2
Sections 10-15: All

Township 32 North. Ranae 12 West
Sections 25-27: All
Sections 32-36: All

Township 27 North. Ranae 13 West
Sections 1-2: All
Sections 3 and 10: E/2
Sections 11-13: All

Township 28 North. Ranae 13 West
Sections 10-15: All
Sections 22-27: All
Section 34: E/2
Sections 35 and 36: All

JD93-02898T 
New Mexico-36

Sections 1-3: All
Sections 10-15: All
Section 20: E/2
Sections 21-28: All
Sections 29 and 32: E/2
Sections 33-36: All

Township 31 North. Ranae 13 West
Section 13: All
Sections 22-27: All
Sections 33-36: All

Township 30 North. Range 14 West
Sections 13 and 14: All
Sections 24 and 25: All
Sections 35 and 36: All
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organizations can gain a better 
understanding of the requirements and 
objectives of the Commission in 
ensuring compliance with ail 
environmental certificate conditions 
and meeting its responsibilities under 
the National Environmental Policy Act 
and other laws and regulations. 
Interested organizations are urged to 
take advantage of these courses.

Course discussion will include the 
following topics:
• Objectives and requirements of FERC

construction orders;
• Preconstruction clearance filings and

obtaining Notices to Proceed; and
• Environmental Inspection as it relates

to:
• Right-of-way preparation;
• General erosion control;
• Right-of-way restoration;
• Topsoil segregation;
• Stream and river crossing;
• Welland construction;
• Residential area construction:
• Construction and restoration in arid 

climates; ,
• Cultural resources/Paleontology; 

and
• Right-of-way maintenance.
The training courses will be given in 

the locations identified below. Details 
on location and time may be obtained 
from Mr. George Willant at the number 
listed below.
Houston, TX—May 4,5. and 6,1993 
Washington, DG—June 8, 9, and 10,1993

The course is designed for individuals 
directly involved in environmental 
performance such as environmental and 
right-of-way inspectors, and 
construction contractor personnel. 
Training will be conducted by Ebasco 
Environmental (Ebasco), the 
Commission's environmental support 
contractor, under the direction of the 
staff of OPPR. There will be no 
registration fee.

Any organization or individual 
interested in participating in this course 
should preregister by sending in a 
written request to George Willant at: 
Ebasco Environmental, 211 Congress 
Street, Boston, MA 02110-2410.

The request should include names, 
addresses and telephone numbers. 
Session attendance will be limited to 
200 and only one set of course materials 
will be available per preregistered 
attendee.

Additional information may be 
obtained from Mr. John Leiss at (202) 
208-1106 or Mr. George Willant of 
Ebasco at (617) 451-1201.

Previous sessions have been very 
popular so we urge those interested in 
attending to send in their written 
request early. Preregistration must be

received at least 30 days prior to the 
date of the session.
Lin wood A Watson, ]r..
Acting Secntary.
IPR Doc. 93-1786 Piled 1-25-93. 8:45 am]
BJUJNQ Cooe *717-01-**

[Docket No. QF93-18-000]

Staten Island Cogeneration Corp.; 
Amendment to Filing

January 15,1993
On January 11,1993, Staten Island 

Cogeneration Corporation (Applicant) 
tendered for filing a supplement to its 
filing in this docket.

The amendment provides additional 
information pertaining to the ownership 
and technical aspects of its cogeneration 
facility. No determination has been 
made that the submittal constitutesia 
complete filing.

Any perse* desiring to be heard or 
objecting to the granting of qualifying 
status should file a motion to intervene 
or protest with the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission, 825 Norih 
Capitol Street, NE., Washington, DC 
20426, in accordance with rules 211 and 
214 of the Commission's Rules of 
Practice and Procedure. All such 
motions or protests must be filed on or 
before February 4,1993, and must be 
served on the applicant. Protests will be 
considered by the Commission in 
determining the appropriate action to be 
taken but will not serve to make 
protestants parties to the proceeding. 
Any person wishing to become a party 
must file a petition to intervene. Copies 
of this filing are on file with the 
Commission and are available for public 
inspection.
Lin wood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.
[FR Doc. 93-1787 Filed 1-25-93; 8:45 am]
BtLUMG COOE *717-01-41

Magic Water Co., Inc.; Application 
Accepted for Filing with the 
Commlaalon

January 15.1993.
' Take notice that the following 

hydroelectric application has been filed 
with the Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission and is available for public 
inspection.

o. Type of Application: Original 
License for Minor Project (Tendered 
Notice).

b. Project No.: 7923-004.
c. Date Filed: January 4,1993.
d. Applicant: Magic Water Company, 

Inc.
e. Name of Project: Magic Water 

Company Hydroelectric Project.

/. Location: Partially on lands 
administered by the Bureau of Land 
Management on Salmon Falls Creek, 
near the town of Buhl, in Twin Falls 
County, Idaho. Section 2 in T10S, R13E.

g. Filed Pursuant to: Federal Power 
Act, 16 U.S.C. S 791(a)-825{r).

h. Applicant Contact: John J. 
Straubhar, P.E., P.O. Box 820, Twin 
Falls, ID 83303. (208) 736-8255.

i. FERC Contact: Mr. Michael 
Strzelecki, (202) 219-2827.

j. Description of Protect: The project 
would consist of: (1) The applicant’s 
existing 12-foot-high, 150-foot-long 
dam; (2) a 2,584-foot-long, 36-inch- 
diameter steel penstock; (3) a 
powerhouse containing one generating 
unit with an installed capacity of 113 
kW; (4) a tailrace; (5) a 50-foot-long 
underground transmission line 
interconnecting with an existing Idaho 
Power Company transmission line; and 
(6) appurtenant facilities.

k. With this notice, we are initiating 
consultation with the State Historic 
Preservation Officer (SHPO), as required 
by section 108, National Historic 
Preservation Act, and the regulations of 
the Advisory Council on Historic 
Preservation, 36 CFR, at § 800.4.

l. Under S 4.32(b)(7) of the 
Commission’s regulations (18 CFR). If 
any resource agency, SHPO, Indian 
Tribe, or person believes that the 
applicant should conduct an additional 
scientific study to form an adequate 
factual basis for a complete analysis of 
the application on its merits, they must 
file a request for the study with the 
Commission no later than 60 days after 
the application is filed, (March 5,1993) 
and must serve a copy of the request on 
the applicant.

m. The Commission's deadline for the 
applicant's filing of a final amendment 
to the application is April 4,1993.
Lin wood A. Watson. Jr- 
Acting Secretary.
(FR Doc. 93-1788 Filed 1-25-93; 8:45 am]
BILLING COOE *717-01-1*

[Docket No. JD93-02696T New Mexico-36)

Department of the Interior, Bureau of 
Land Management; NGPA Notice of 
Determination by Jurisdictional 
Agency Designating Tight Formation

January 15,1903.
Take notice that on January 11,1993, 

the United States Department of-the 
Interior's Bureau of Land Management. 
(BLM) submitted the above-referenced 
notice of determination pursuant to 
§ 271.703(c)(3) of the Commission's 
regulations, that the Dakota Formation 
in San Juan County, New Mexico,
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qualifies as a tight formation under 
section 107(b) of the Natural Gas Policy 
Act of 197B. The area of application is 
described on the attached appendix

The notice of determination also 
contains BLM and the New Mexico 
Department of Energy, Minerals and 
Natural Resources' findings that the 
referenced portion of the Dakota 
Formation meets the requirements of the 
Commission's regulations set forth in 18 
CFR part 271.

The application for determination is 
available for inspection, except for 
material which is confidential under 18 
CFR 275.206, at the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission, 825 North 
Capitol Street, NE., Washington, DC 
20426. Persons objecting to the 
determination may file a protest, in 
accordance with 18 CFR 275.203 and 
275.204. within 20 days after the date 
this notice is issued by the Commission. 
Lin wood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.

Appendix
Township 26 North, Range 11 West 
Township 27 North, Range 11 West 
Township 29 North. Range 11 Wert 
Township 30 North, Range 11 West 
Township 29 North. Range 12 West 
Township 30 North, Range 12 West 
Township 31 North, Range 12 Wert 
Township 30 North. Range 13 West 

Sections 1-36: All 
Township 28 North. Range 11 West 
Township 28 North. Range 12 West 

Sections 7-36: All 
Township 31 North. Range 11 West 

Sections 2-11: All 
Sections 14-21: All 
Sections 28-33: All 

Township 32 North, Range 11 West 
Sections 28-33: All 

Township 27 North, Range 12 West 
Sections 1-7: All 
Sections 8-9: N/2 
Sections 10-15: All 

Township 32 North. Range 12 West 
Sections 25-27: All 
Sections 32-36: All 

Township 27 North, Range 13 Wert 
Sections 1-2: All 
Sections 3 and 10: E/2 
Sections 11-13: All 

Township 28 North, Range 13 West 
Sections 10-15: All 
Sections 22-27: All 
Section 34: E/2 
Sections 35 and 36: All 

Township 29 North, Range 13 West 
Sections 1-3: All 
Sections 10-15: All 
Section 20: E/2 
Sections 21-28: All 
Sections 29 and 32: E/2 
Sections 33-36: All 

Township 31 North, Range 13 West 
Section 13: All 
Sections 22-27: All 
Sections 33-36: All 

Township 30 North. Range 14 Wert

Sections 13 and 14: All 
Sections 24 and 25: All 
Sectiona 35 and 38: All 
The area of application contains 287.243 

acres, more or lew, of Federal (68.9%), State 
(6.8%), Fee (22.1%) and Indian (4.2%) lands.

[FR Doc. 93-1789 Filed 1-25-93; 8:45 am]
SILLING COOE *717-»1-*l

[Docket No. JD93-02315T CilHomla-3]

State of California; NQPA Notice of 
Determination By Jurisdictional 
Agency Designating Tight Formatlona

January 19,1993.
Take notice that on December 28. 

1992, the California Division of Oil and 
Gas (California) submitted the above- 
referenced notice of determination 
pursuant to section 271.703(c)(3) of the 
Commission's regulations, that the N- 
Point Chert Zone, Paloma Field, Kern 
County, California, qualifies as a tight 
formation under section 107(b) of the 
Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978. The area 
of application is more fully described on 
the attached appendix

The notice of determination also 
contains California’s findings that the 
referenced portion of the N-Point Chert 
Zone meets the requirements of the 
Commission’s regulations set forth in 18 
CFR part 271.

The application for determination is 
available for inspection, except for 
material which is confidential under 18 
CFR 275.206, at the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission, 825 North 
Capitol Street, NE., Washington DC 
20426. Persons objecting to the 
determination may file a protest, in 
accordance with 18 CFR 275.203 and 
275.204, within 20 days after the date 
this notice is issued by the Commission. 
Linwood A. Watson, Jr.,
Acting Secretary.

Appendix

The proposed area is the N-Point 
Chert Zone between the MM marker and 
the top of the Paloma or Stevens Sands, 
Paloma Field, Kem County, California 
underlying the following lands:

Paloma Unit—indicated by the unit 
boundary on Exhibit B:

Township 31 South, Range 26 East 
Section 28: Partly 
Section 29: Partly 
Section 30: Partly 
Section 32: Partly 
Section 33: All 
Section 34: Partly 

Township 32 South, Range 26 East 
Section 1: Partly 
Section 2: All 
Section 3: Partly 
Section 4: Partly 
Section S: Partly

Section 11: Partly 
Section 12: Partly 

Anderson Lease
Township 31 South, Range 26 Ewt 

Section 35: S/2 
KCL "L" Lease
Township 32 South, Range 26 East 

Section 10: S/2 of NE/4, N/2 of NE/4 of 
SW/4, SE/4 of NW/4,

Section 11: N/2 of NW/4 of SW/4 of NW/ 
4, SW/4 of NE/4.

[FR Doc. 93-1867 Filed 1-25-93; 8:45 am! 
•UM COOE (TIT-W-H

[Docket No. JD93-02318T Texae-94]

State of Taxae; NGPA Notice of 
Determination by Juriedlctional 
Agency Designating Tight Formation

January 15.1993.

Take notice that on December 28, 
1992, the Railroad Commission of Texas 
(Texas) submitted the above-referenced 
notice of determination pursuant to 
§ 271.703(c)(3) of the Commission's 
regulations, that the Wilcox Sands (L-14 
and L-15) In the Bob West Field 
underlying a portion of Zapata and Starr 
Counties, Texas, qualifies as a tight 
formation under section 107(b) of the 
Natural Ges Policy Act of 1978. The 
designated area is within Railroad 
Commission District 4 and ia described 
as the Southwestern portion of Portion 
55, East of Falcon Reservoir in Starr 
County, Texas; the northwest most 
portion of shares No. 28-A and No. 48; 
the western portion of share No. 29-A; 
the eastern portion of share No. 11 and 
all of share No. 36, all in Porcion 14, 
Zapata County, Texas. These areas are 
further defined as being within the fault 
lines as shown on the revised field area 
map.

The notice of determination also 
contains Texas' findings that the 
referenced portion of the Wilcox Sands 
meets the requirements of the 
Commission’s regulations set forth in 18 
CFR part 271.

The application for determination is 
available for inspection, except for 
material which is confidential under 18 
CFR 275.206, at the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission, 825 North 
Capitol Street, NE., Washington, DC 
20426. Persons objecting to the 
determination may file a protest, in 
accordance with 18 CFR 275.203 and 
275.204, within 20 days after the date 
this notice is issued by the Commission. 
Linwood A. Watson. Jr.,
Acting Secretary.
[FR Doc. 93-1790 Filed 1-25-93; 8:45 am]
klunq coot cm-oi-u


